
Parts
Manual

Doosan Infracore
Construction Equipment

DX190W-3
Serial Number 1001 and Up

950106-00400EF
September 2012

EXCAVATOR

(THIS PARTS BOOK IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY BE  

OUTDATED. Construction EquipmentOUTDATED. Construction Equipment ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX190W+3+Excavator+Shop+Manual+950106


1960 ROTATING BEACON FEU DE CIRCULATION 1960-1

1970 GUARD RAIL RAMBARDE 1970-1

● POWER TRAIN
Fig. 2100 CHASSIS FRAME ARMATURE DE CHASSIS 2100-1

2110 POWER TRAIN - AXLE MOTEUR 2110-1

2120 TIRE - 16 PR PNEU 2120-1

2130 POWER TRAIN - SHAFT MOTEUR 2130-1

2140 CHASSIS COMPONENTS(1) COMPOSANTS DE CHASSIS 2140-1

2150 CHASSIS COMPONENTS(2) COMPOSANTS DE CHASSIS 2150-1

2160 BRAKE PIPING CANALISATION DE FREIN 2160-1

2170 STEER & CHOCKING PIPING BOEUF ET CALAGE 2170-1

2180 PROPELLING PIPING CONDUITES DE TRANSLATION 2180-1

2190 PROPELLING PIPING - SWIVEL JOINT TUYAUTERIE DE PROPULSION 2190-1

2200 SLIP RING BAGUE COLLECTRICE 2200-1

2210 FRONT DOZER & REAR OUTRI. PIPING(INDE) TUYAUTERIE DE TANGON 2210-1

2220 FRONT DOZER DOZER AVANT 2220-1

2230 FRONT DOZER PIPING CONDUITES DE DOZER 2230-1

2240 REAR OUTRIGGER - INDE TANGON ARRIERE 2240-1

2250 REAR OUTRIGGER PIPING - INDE TUYAUTERIE DE TANGON ARRIERE 2250-1

● FRONT PARTS
Fig. 3100 BOOM MOUNTING SUPPORT DE PERCHE 3100-1

3110 BOOM - 5.2m ENSEMBLE FLECHE 3110-1

3120 ARM - 2.6m BALANCIER 3120-1

3130 BUCKET-0.62m³ GODET 3130-1

3140 BOOM PIPING CONDUITES DE FLECHE 3140-1

3150 LUBRICATION PIPING LUBRIFICATION 3150-1

3160 ARM PIPING - ARM 2.6m CONDUITES DE BALANCIER 3160-1

● HYDRAULIC PARTS
Fig. 4100 MAIN PUMP POMPE 4100-1

4110 MAIN PUMP - ROTARY GROUP GROUPE ROTATIF 4110-1

4120 MAIN PUMP - CONTROL POMPE COMMANDE 4120-1

4130 MAIN PUMP - E.P.P.R VALVE POMPE - E.P.P.R 4130-1

5 DX190W-3

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS FOR FOR FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART MAIN PUMP - E.P.P.R VALVEPART MAIN PUMP - E.P.P.R VALVENUMBERS MAIN PUMP - E.P.P.R VALVENUMBERS MAIN PUMP - E.P.P.R VALVE AND SERAIL SERAIL POMPE - E.P.P.RSERAIL POMPE - E.P.P.RNUMBERS POMPE - E.P.P.RNUMBERS POMPE - E.P.P.RMAY BE  

OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE THE ONLINE PARTS SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TIMING GEAR CASE
CARTER DE DISTRIBUTION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 002

002 - 130405-00027A  CASE;TIMING GEAR  CARTER 12

65.91710-0016  RING;STOPPER  BAGUE 23

65.01903-0034  GASKET  GARNITURE 14

65.90020-0063B  BOLT;HEX M10X25  BOULON A 6 PANS 35

65.90020-0080  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 16

65.98130-0241  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 17

410127-00040  RELIEF VALVE ASS'Y  SOULAGEMENT VANNE 18

65.96501-0074  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 18A

65.91601-0011  COVER  COUVERCLE 110

65.38901-0018A  GASKET;PTO  GARNITURE 111

06.01943-3318  BOLT ASS'Y M12X1.5X35  BOULON A 6 PANS 212

DX190W-3 002 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CRANKSHAFT
VILEBREQUIN

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 007

007 - 65.02101-0069A  CRANK SHAFT  ARBRE 11

06.22022-1018  PIN;DOWEL  GOUPILLE 12

65.02115-0016  GEAR;CRANKSHAFT  PIGNON 13

65.01110-6140A  METAL;MAIN  PALIER 74

65.01150-6008  WASHER;THRUST  RONDELLE 25

DX190W-3 007 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
ENSEMBLE VILEBREQUIN

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 012

012 - 130711-00001A  PULLEY;CRANKSHAFT  POULIE 11

65.90701-0099  WASHER  RONDELLE 12

06.02106-0723  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 83

DX190W-3 012 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

VALVE TAPPET & PUSH ROD
TRINGLERIE DE VALVE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 017

017 - 65.04301-5003C  TAPPET;VALVE  TRINGLERIE 121

65.04302-5015  ROD;PUSH  TIGE DE POUSSOIR 122

DX190W-3 017 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OIL COOLER
REFROIDISSEMENT DE HUILE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 022

022 - 400206-00158  OIL COOLER ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE DE REFROIDISSEUR, HUILE11

65.05604-0030A  . HOUSING;OIL COOLER  . CARTER 11A

65.05606-5032A  . ELEMENT;OIL COOLER  . ELEMENT 11B

65.05902-0022  . GASKET;OIL COOLER  . GARNITURE 21C

06.01923-3119  . BOLT ASS'Y M8X40  . BOULON A 6 PANS 61D

65.54109-0005A  . SCREW;PLUG M22X1.5  . VIS 11E

430215-00190  . FLANGE;OIL COOLER  . BRIDE 11F

65.05901-0031  . GASKET;OIL FILTER  . GARNITURE 11G

65.05610-0007A  . GUIDER;WATER FLOW  . GUIDE 11H

06.02097-8306  . BOLT;SOCKET  . BOULON 21I

06.16731-2105  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 21J

65.05902-0023  GASKET;OIL COOLER  GARNITURE 123

06.01923-3117  BOLT ASS'Y M8X30  BOULON 1024

06.01923-3119  BOLT ASS'Y M8X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 1025

06.01913-3128  BOLT M8X85  BOULON A 6 PANS 826

65.90201-0135  BOLT;STUD  GOUJON 327

06.15010-2311  WASHER  RONDELLE 1428

06.16731-2107  WASHER  RONDELLE 529

06.01013-9127  BOLT M8X120  BOULON A 6 PANS 230

06.01913-3129  BOLT ASS'Y M8X90  BOULON A 6 PANS 131

DX190W-3 022 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

COOLING FAN
VENTILATEUR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 027

027 - 210101-00150  FAN CLUTCH ASS'Y  LECTEUR ASS' DE VENTILATEUR11

210101-00152  FAN;COOLING  VENTILATEUR 12

06.01913-3112  BOLT ASS'Y M8X18  BOULON A 6 PANS 63

430215-00096  FLANGE;FAN  BRIDE 14

06.06225-0815  BOLT;STUD M10X65  GOUJON 65

65.90535-0002  NUT;FLANGE  ECROU 66

130709-00020A  PULLEY;FAN  POULIE 17

210101-00101  FAN DRIVE ASS'Y  LECTEUR ASS' DE VENTILATEUR18

06.01913-3219  BOLT ASS'Y M10X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 49

65.96801-0224  BELT 8PK-1735L  COURROIE 110

DX190W-3 027 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

INJECTION NOZZLE
BEC D'INJECTION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 032

032 - 400903-00036  INJECTOR ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE D'INJECTEUR 61

65.96501-0437  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 11A

65.96507-0053  RING;SEAL  BAGUE 63

65.10205-0006A  FIXTURE  SUPPORT 64

65.90020-0136  BOLT;COLLARED HEX.  BOULON A 6 PANS 65

DX190W-3 032 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FUEL LINE
LIGNE DE CARBURANT

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 037

037 - 420406-00606A  FUEL TUBE ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE DE PIPE DE CARBURANT11

420406-00607  FUEL TUBE ASS'Y  ENSEMBLE DE PIPE DE CARBURANT12

420108-00419  HOSE;RUBBER  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 23

430201-00559  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 14

65.96507-0043  RING;SEAL  A14X20  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 15

420204-00263  PIPE;FUEL RETURN  CONDUITE 16

420103-00141A  HOSE;FUEL  TUYAU A GAZOLE 17

65.97402-0010  CLIP;HOSE  AGRAFE 28

06.78144-2204  SCREW;HOLLOW  VIS CREUSE 19

65.98130-0159A  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 110

06.56190-0704  RING;SEAL  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 111

65.96507-0043  RING;SEAL  A14X20  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 212

110411-00111A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 113

65.96210-6001A  RUBBER;CUSHION  CAOUTCHOUC 414

65.90020-0095  BOLT;COLLARED HEX  BOULON A 6 PANS 415

65.96507-0043  RING;SEAL  A14X20  BAGUE D`ETANCHEITE 516

65.98130-0229  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 217

101552-00153  NIPPLE  GRAISSEUR 218

430201-00447  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 119

420204-00295  PIPE ASSY;FUEL  CONDUITE 120

120402-00269  CLIP  AGRAFE 121

06.01923-3111  BOLT, M8X16  BOULON A 6 PANS 122

65.96507-0055  RING;SEAL  BAGUE 623

420204-00182  PIPE;FUEL  TUYAU 124

65.98130-0154  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 625

06.56180-0712  RING;SEAL  BAGUE 626

65.98150-0042A  SCREW;HOLLOW  VIS CREUSE 627

420108-00417  HOSE;RUBBER  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 128

65.97402-0006  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 229

DX190W-3 037 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

EGR
EGR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 041

041 - 420211-00055  PIPE;COOLING WATER  CONDUITE 139

420211-00115A  PIPE;COOLING WATER  CONDUITE 140

DX190W-3 041 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

WIRE HARNESS
JAGUE DE NIVEAU

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 046

046 - 65.29101-6184C  WIRE;ELECTRIC  FIL 11

06.01913-2911  BOLT ASS'Y M6X16  BOULON A 6 PANS 22

110452-00085  BRACKET;WIRE HARNESS  SUPPORT 13

06.01923-3217  BOLT ASS'Y M10X30  BOULON A 6 PANS 14

06.16731-2107  WASHER  RONDELLE 15

120122-00022  BOLT;SPACER  BOULON 16

06.16731-2108  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 17

120122-00024  BOLT;SPACER  BOULON 18

310207-01566  HARNESS;ENGINE  HARNAIS 19

06.01923-3114  BOLT ASS'Y M8X22  BOULON A 6 PANS 510

06.16731-2107  WASHER  RONDELLE 111

120122-00023  BOLT;SPACER  BOULON 212

120402-00259  CLIP  AGRAFE 113

06.01923-3116  BOLT ASS'Y  M8X28  BOULON A 6 PANS 114

65.90535-0003  NUT  ECROU 215

06.01923-3116  BOLT ASS'Y  M8X28  BOULON A 6 PANS 116

DX190W-3 046 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OVERHAUL GASKET KIT - TOP
KIT DE GARNITURE DE REVISION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 050

050 - 400632-00049  GASKET KIT,TOP OVERHAUL  KIT DE GARNITURE 1-

65.03901-0071  GASKET;CYLINDER HEAD  GARNITURE 11

65.03905-0037A  GASKET;HEAD COVER  GARNITURE 12

400603-00050  GASKET;INTERMEDIATE  GARNITURE 13

65.05902-0022  GASKET;OIL COOLER  GARNITURE 14

65.05901-0031  GASKET;OIL FILTER  GARNITURE 15

65.05902-0023  GASKET;OIL COOLER  GARNITURE 16

65.06904-0021  GASKET;THERMOSTAT  JOINT 17

400602-00241  GASKET  JOINT 28

400602-00316  GASKET;WATER PUMP  JOINT 19

400602-00096  GASKET;WATER PUMP  JOINT 110

400602-00113A  GASKET;WATER PUMP  JOINT 111

400631-00003  GASKET;C/W PIPE  JOINT 112

65.08901-0045  GASKET;EXHAUST MANIFOLD  GARNITURE 113

65.08902-0030A  GASKET;MANIFOLD  GARNITURE 114

65.09904-0008  GASKET;AIR HEATER  JOINT 115

400629-00009  GASKET;TURBOCHARGER  JOINT 116

400612-00027  GASKET;FLANGE  JOINT 117

65.96601-0052  GASKET;PIPE-BLOCK  GARNITURE 118

400629-00011  GASKET;TURBOCHARGER  JOINT 619

400611-00013  GASKET;EXHAUST PIPE  JOINT 220

65.09904-0009  GASKET;AIR PIPE  JOINT 321

400618-00009  GASKET;AIR PIPE  JOINT 122

400620-00003  GASKET;EGR COOLER  JOINT 123

400602-00136  GASKET;MANIFOLD  JOINT 124

400631-00002  GASKET;WATER PIPE  JOINT 125

400631-00004  GASKET;WATER PIPE  JOINT 126

400620-00002  GASKET;EGR VALVE  JOINT 127

400602-00242  GASKET  JOINT 128

65.03905-5002  PACKING;HEAD COVER  EMBALLAGE 229

65.04902-0016  SEAL;VALVE STEM  JOINT 130

401002-00082  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 131

DX190W-3 050 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

RADIATOR
RADIATEUR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1140

1140 - 440211-00038A  RADIATOR ASSY  RADIATEUR 1-

440211-00364  RADIATOR  RADIATEUR 11

K1010769  CAP;PRESSURE  CHAPEAU 12

K9003878  COCK ASS'Y  ROBINET ASS'Y 13

400206-00358  COOLER,OIL  RÉFRIGÉRANT À HUILE 17

440301-00020  CHARGE,AIR COOLER  REFROIDISSEUR D'AIR 19

-  FRAME  ARMATURE 1 D12

110948-00086  SHROUD,FAN  MONTURE, VENTILATEUR 113

110406-01887  BRACKET  SUPPORT 115

110406-01888  BRACKET  SUPPORT 117

101551-00042  NET,WIRE  FILET DE FIL 119

101551-00043  NET,WIRE  FILET DE FIL 120

101551-00044  NET,WIRE;CAC  FILET DE FIL 121

110921-01787  GUARD,FAN  GARDE 123

110406-01889  BRACKET  SUPPORT 125

400202-00087  COOLER,FUEL  REFROIDISSEUR DE CARBURANT126

110406-01890  BRACKET  SUPPORT 131

DX190W-3 1140 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SWING DEVICE
SYSTEME D'ORIENTATION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1190

1190 - 170301-00141  DEVICE ASSY,SWING  MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION - D-

170301-00142A  DEVICE ASSY,SWING  MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION 11

-  . DEVICE,SWING  . MOTEUR D'ORIENTATION 1 D1-1

DS2054240  . HOSE PF1/2-500L  . TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11-2

2181-1110D28  . ADAPTER  . RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 11-3

181-00709D2  . ELBOW  . COUDE 11-4

121-00010D3  . NUT  . ECROU 11-5

S5011113  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 11-6

181-00717  . ELBOW  . COUDE 11-7

S8000181  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 11-8

2181-1950D7  . PLUG  . PRISE 11-9

2181-1913D24  . REDUCER  . REDUCTEUR 11-10

K1000266  . PIPE  . TUYAU 11-11

2119-1063B  . CAP  . CHAPEAU 11-12

2123-4030  PIN;LOCK  GOUPILLE 12

S0511666  BOLT  BOULON 23

S0570166  BOLT M20X2.5X65  BOULON 114

2114-9012A  WASHER  RONDELLE 115

160-00027  CAP  CHAPEAU 26

181-00103  REDUCER  REDUCTEUR 17

S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 18

121-00006  NUT  ECROU 19

160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 110

DS2059010  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 111

DS2214050  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 112

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 213

423-00202  BLOCK  BLOC 214

S2213166  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 815

124-00208D1  CLIP  AGRAFE 116

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 117

DX190W-3 1190 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OIL COOLER PIPING(2)
CONDUITES DE HUILE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1240

1240 - 420212-04019  PIPING,OIL COOLER  TUYAUTERIE, HUILE COOLER- D-

420207-00985  PIPE,OIL COOLER  CONDUITE 12

420207-00986A  PIPE,OIL COOLER  CONDUITE 13

420207-00987A  PIPE,OIL COOLER  CONDUITE 14

420207-00988B  PIPE,OIL COOLER  CONDUITE 15

420207-00989C  PIPE,OIL COOLER  CONDUITE 16

K1026736  BRACKET  SUPPORT 17

DS2013363  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 18

2185-1776D2  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 110

DS2087106  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 111

549-00095  SWITCH;PRESSURE  COMMUTATEUR 112

2181-1950D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 113

2181-2816D4  ELBOW  COUDE 114

181-00131D3  TEE  TE 115

120-00317  BOLT;U  BOULON 216

DS0025020  BOLT;SET  BOULON 217

S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON 818

S2215366  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 819

S4012733  NUT  ECROU 421

2114-1058D30  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 422

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 423

S8500067  CLAMP;HOSE  COLLIER 1227

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 128

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 229

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 330

2180-1026D23  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 233

2180-1026D28  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 334

DS2087107  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 136

DX190W-3 1240 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PIPING(5) - CENTER JOINT
CONDUITES DE BATI PRINCIPAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1290

1290 - 420212-04612  PIPING,MAIN  TUYAUTERIE, PRINCIPAL - D-

DS2096016  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 110

DS2045660  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 111

DS2065113  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 112

DS2065112  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 113

DS20131221  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 117

DS2234001  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 122

DS2257003  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 123

DS2234013  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 124

2181-2815D1  ELBOW  COUDE 127

2181-9081  FLANGE;SPLIT  BRIDE 1231

S2215466  BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40  BOULON 2440

2180-1026D19  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 648

S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 251

S8030161  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 252

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 253

S8000231  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 154

S8000291  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 155

DX190W-3 1290 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(3)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1320

1320 - 420212-07419  PIPING,PILOT  TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE - D-

410135-00073A  VALVE,SOLENOID;(4-SOL)  VANNE ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE12

410207-00145  . SPOOL,SOLENOID  . SOUPAPE A SOLENOIDE 42A

300715-00038  . COIL 24V  . ENROULEMENT 42B

547-00001  SENSOR;PRESSURE  CAPTEUR 19

110425-00174  BRACKET,VALVE  SUPPORT 112

110406-02034  BRACKET  SUPPORT 114

2195-3500  BRACKET  SUPPORT 416

DS20131691  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 138

DS20111294  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 139

DS2121046  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 143

DS2121124  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 144

DS20132173  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 145

K1010659  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 167

2181-4133D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 471

2181-4133D3  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 173

DS2232131  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 184

DS2304086  ELBOW  COUDE 186

2181-2815D3  ELBOW  COUDE 188

2181-2815D4  ELBOW  COUDE 289

DS2291011  ELBOW  COUDE 195

DS2412032  TEE  TE 2101

2181-1950D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 1104

120202-00138  CLAMP,HOSE  COLLIER 1110

124-00208D7  CLIP  AGRAFE 3112

124-00208D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 1115

S3450933  SCREW M6X1.0X8  VIS 4118

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 8119

DS0025020  BOLT;SET  BOULON 3122

S2213566  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 2130

S5110603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 2135

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 7141

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2142

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4143

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 7144

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 10146

DS2291011  ELBOW  COUDE 1148

DS2120061  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1201

DX190W-3 1320 - 2

(THIS  O-RING(THIS  O-RING(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  JOINT CIRCULAIREIS  JOINT CIRCULAIREIS IS IS IS IS FOR  JOINT CIRCULAIREFOR  JOINT CIRCULAIREFOR REFERENCE  JOINT CIRCULAIREREFERENCE  JOINT CIRCULAIREREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   10ONLY.   10ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  ELBOWPART  ELBOW NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL  COUDESERAIL  COUDE NUMBERS MAY 1MAY 1MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULICOUTDATED.  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULICOUTDATED. ALWAYS  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULICALWAYS  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC USE USE USE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEUSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEUSE THE  TUYAU FLEXIBLETHE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEONLINE  TUYAU FLEXIBLEONLINE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(5)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1340

1340 - S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 16145

S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 27147

DS2119095  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1201

DS2376027  TEE  TE 1202

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1203

S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1204

DS2123066  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1205

DS2123108  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1302

DS2122011  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1303

DS2119002  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1304

DS2123080  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 1305

DS2232191  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 1306

410134-00045  VALVE,SHUTTLE  CLAPET-NAVETTE 1307

DS2376021  TEE  TE 1309

DS2362007  TEE  TE 1310

181-00121D3  TEE  TE 1311

2181-2815D4  ELBOW  COUDE 1312

2181-2815D7  ELBOW  COUDE 1313

DS2304101  ELBOW  COUDE 1314

DS0301031  NUT  ECROU 1315

K1010659  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 2316

S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 3317

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1318

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 12319

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2321

DX190W-3 1340 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BRAKE PIPING(1)
CONDUITES DE FREIN

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1390

1390 - 420212-04680  PIPING,BRAKE  TUYAUTERIE DE FREIN - D-

410102-00017A  VALVE,BRAKE SUPPLY  VALVE D'APPROVISIONNEMENT DE FREIN11

471-00061  FILTER;BRAKE  FILTRE 12

-  . HEAD  . TETE 1 D2A

-  . CASE  . CARTER 1 D2B

474-00009  . ELEMENT;BRAKE FILTER  . ELEMENT FILTRANT 12C

426-00059  . VALVE;BY-PASS  . VANNE 12D

Y-3738-05  . RING;BACK UP  . ANNEAU 12E

Y-3738-04  . O-RING  . JOINT CIRCULAIRE 12F

110413-00078A  BRACKET,FILTER  SUPPORT 13

2460-9055  ACCUMULATOR;BRAKE  RESERVOIR 24

2549-9093  SWITCH;LOW PRESSURE  INTERRUPTEUR 15

DS20132264  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 16

DS20131424  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 17

DS20131691  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 18

2181-4133D3  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 210

2181-4133D37  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 111

2181-2815D3  ELBOW  COUDE 213

2181-2816D4  ELBOW  COUDE 114

DS2304063  ELBOW  COUDE 415

124-00208D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 116

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 117

DS0025016  BOLT;SET  BOULON 218

S0553766  BOLT  BOULON 219

S0559566  BOLT  BOULON 220

S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 221

S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 222

401106-00180  SEAL,OIL  JOINT 125

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 626

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 627

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 628

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 429

2181-4133D2  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 261

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 262

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 263

DX190W-3 1390 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

STEERING COLUMN ASS'Y
COLONNE DE DIRECTION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1440

1440 - 190109-00034A  COLUMN,STEERING  COLONNE, ORIENTANT 1-

K1013213  SWITCH;COMBINATION  MANOSTAT 11

301423-00035  SWITCH,ROCKER;HAZARD  COMMUTATEUR 12

301412-00215  SWITCH;KEY  COMMUTATEUR 13

301423-00036  SWITCH,ROCKER;WORK & TRAVEL COMMUTATEUR 14

301412-00216  SWITCH;KEY  COMMUTATEUR 15

301004-00014  LAMP,WARNING  LAMPE 66

K1002663  WHEEL;STEERING  RIM 17

K1002664  CAP  CHAPEAU 18

190109-00037  COLUMN,STEERING  COLONNE, ORIENTANT 19

110508-06668  COVER,UPPER;(L.H)  COUVERCLE 110

110508-06669  COVER,UPPER;(R.H)  COUVERCLE 111

110508-06670  COVER;LOWER(L.H)  COUVERCLE 112

110508-06671  COVER;LOWER(R.H)  COUVERCLE 113

310207-01437  HARNESS;COMBI+ROCKER SWITCH HARNAIS 114

DX190W-3 1440 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SEAT PLATE
POSEZ LE PLAT

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1480

1480 - 250110-00064B  PLATE ASSY,SEAT  PLAQUE - D-

250110-00055A  PLATE,SEAT  PLAQUE 11

110431-00029C  BRACKET,STAND(L.H)  SUPPORT 12

110431-00030C  BRACKET,STAND(R.H)  SUPPORT 13

120501-00160A  PIN  GOUPILLE 24

2114-1898D18  WASHER  RONDELLE 25

114-00590  WASHER  RONDELLE 26

120810-00047  WASHER,PLAIN  RONDELLE 27

110920-00007  GRIP  POIGNEE 28

2114-1058D63  WASHER  RONDELLE 29

S4214603  NUT;CASTLE M10X1.5  ECROU CRENELE 410

S5735371  PIN;SPLIT  GOUPILLE 411

100202-00003B  BLOCK,STAND ADJUST  BLOC 212

110406-00414  BRACKET  SUPPORT 213

110406-00415  BRACKET  SUPPORT 214

120810-00050  WASHER;NYLON  RONDELLE 815

2121-1311D2  NUT  ECROU 416

440-00237A  SPRING;GAS  RESSORT 217

250201-00363  PLATE  PLAQUE 118

2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 619

2114-1898D14  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 1820

2120-2166D30  BOLT M8X1.25X30  BOULON 421

220204-00156  COVER ASSY,SEAT PLATE  COUVERCLE 122

101544-00032A  . LOCKER;SEAT PLATE  . SERRURE 122A

220204-00145A  COVER,SEAT PLATE(R.H)  COUVERCLE 123

220204-00146A  COVER,SEAT PLATE(L.H)  COUVERCLE 124

S3456813  SCREW  VIS 226

2120-2166D57  BOLT;GREEN  BOULON 427

K1002385  STOPPER  TAQUET 228

110431-00058  BRACKET,STAND;CUT OFF  SUPPORT 129

K1051725  SWITCH;PILOT CUT OFF  COMMUTATEUR 130

S3450373  SCREW  VIS 231

S5000013  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE PLATE 232

S0502953  BOLT M5X0.8X12  BOULON A 6 PANS 333

S5000213  WASHER;PLAIN M5  RONDELLE 334

S5102203  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE ELASTIQUE 335

2114-2031D4  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 836

DX190W-3 1480 - 2

(THIS  WASHER;SPRING(THIS  WASHER;SPRING(THIS PARTS  WASHER;SPRINGPARTS  WASHER;SPRINGPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEIS  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEIS IS IS IS IS FOR  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEFOR  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEFOR REFERENCE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEREFERENCE  RONDELLE ELASTIQUEREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   3ONLY.   3ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  WASHER;SPRINGPART  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRING AND AND AND AND SERAIL  RONDELLESERAIL  RONDELLENUMBERS MAY 8MAY 8MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DUCT COVER
CONDUITES COUVERCLE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1530

1530 - 110517-00363A  COVER ASSY,SIDE  COUVERCLE - D-

110517-00261  COVER,SIDE;UPPER  COUVERCLE 11

110517-00262  COVER,SIDE;LOWER  COUVERCLE 12

110910-00183  CAP  CHAPEAU 13

110517-00006C  COVER,SIDE;MID  COUVERTURE 14

110517-00007C  COVER,SIDE;PANEL  COUVERTURE 15

460103-00146  DUCT,FACE;FRONT  CONDUIT 16

460103-00004A  DUCT,FACE;MID  CONDUIT 17

460103-00005B  DUCT,FACE;REAR  CONDUIT 18

460103-00147  DUCT,DEFROST;FRONT  CONDUIT 19

460103-00007A  DUCT,DEFROST;MID  CONDUIT 110

460103-00008A  DUCT,DEFROST;REAR  CONDUIT 111

250127-00324A  PLATE,MOUNTING;MONITOR  PLAQUE 112

250127-00027B  PLATE,SIDE COVER  PLAQUE 113

430218-00046  NOZZLE,ROUND  BEC 215

2120-2166D52  BOLT M6X1.0X12  BOULON 2716

2120-2166D5  BOLT  BOULON 617

2114-2031D4  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 318

2114-1898D14  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 619

110406-01082  BRACKET;SIDE  SUPPORT 121

220204-00122  COVER,ADAPTIVE NOZZLE  COUVERCLE 122

250127-00096A  PLATE,MOUNTING;SIDE  PLAQUE 123

110910-00050B  CAP,PLASTIC;SIDE  CHAPEAU 724

DX190W-3 1530 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

HANDLE - INNER (CABIN)
POIGNEE INTERIEURE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1570

1570 - 110925-00028B  HANDLE ASSY  POIGNEE DE CABINE - D-

110925-00029B  HANDLE,CABIN  POIGNEE DE CABINE 11

2114-1058D63  WASHER  RONDELLE 22

2120-2166D2  BOLT  BOULON 23

DX190W-3 1570 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CABIN(2)
CABINE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1610

1610 - 220101-00344G  CABIN ASSY  CABINE 1-

220205-00025H  DOOR ASSY,SLIDE  ENSEMBLE DE PORTE 13

-  . FRAME;SLIDE DOOR  . ARMATURE 1 D3-1

100601-00023  . CATCH ASS'Y;SLIDE(L.H)  . CROCHET 13-2

100601-00024  . CATCH ASS'Y;SLIDE(R.H)  . CROCHET 13-3

900131-00014A  . ROLLER;SLIDE DOOR  . ROULEAU 43-4

500119-00064  . GLASS,SLIDE DOOR  . VERRE 13-5

220208-00002A  . SUNVISOR  . ECRAN DE SOLEIL 13-6

180313-00003A  . DAMPER;GLASS  . AMORTISSEUR 13-7

101588-00011A  . TRIM,RUBBER;SLIDE DOOR  . EQUILIBRE 13-8

250105-00066B  . PLATE;TRIM  . PLAQUE 13-9

2120-2166D53  . SCREW  . VIS 43-10

2120-2166D56  . BOLT M10X1.5X16  . BOULON 43-11

2114-1898D2  . WASHER  . RONDELLE 23-12

2120-2166D52  . BOLT M6X1.0X12  . BOULON 23-13

110406-00337B  . BRACKET,ROLLER;LOWER  . SUPPORT 13-14

2120-2166D16  . BOLT M8X1.25X25  . BOULON A 6 PANS 23-15

2114-1898D15  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 43-16

110956-00028  . STOPPER,DOOR;SLIDE  . TAQUET 13-17

2114-1898D3  . WASHER;PLAIN  . RONDELLE 23-18

S2204566  . BOLT;SOCKET  . BOULON 23-19

2120-2166D53  SCREW  VIS 416

K1057869  FOAM  MOUSSE 128

K1057644  STOPPER;RUBBER  TAQUET 235

2121-1311D2  NUT  ECROU 436

110956-00029A  STOPPER;ROLLER  TAQUET 240

110956-00030A  STOPPER,RUBBER;LOWER GLASS TAQUET 142

101588-00015A  TRIM;FRONT INNER  EQUILIBRE 143

500119-00063B  GLASS,FRONT;LOWER  VERRE 144

K1026121A  STRIKER  BUTEE 245

161-00619B  STOPPER;SLIDE DOOR OPEN(R.H) TAQUET 148

S2204566  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 249

549-00086  SWITCH;SLIDE  COMMUTATEUR 150

S4034833  NUT  ECROU 151

100601-00013  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(R.H)  LOQUET 152

100601-00014  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)  LOQUET 153

S3452843  SCREW M5X0.0X14  VIS 454

2114-1898D3  WASHER;PLAIN  RONDELLE 276

DX190W-3 1610 - 2

(THIS  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)(THIS  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)(THIS PARTS  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)PARTS  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)PARTS BOOK  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)BOOK  CATCH;LOWER GLASS(L.H)BOOK IS IS IS  LOQUETIS  LOQUETIS IS IS IS IS FOR  LOQUETFOR  LOQUETFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  SCREW M5X0.0X14PART  SCREW M5X0.0X14NUMBERS  SCREW M5X0.0X14NUMBERS  SCREW M5X0.0X14 AND AND AND AND SERAIL  VISSERAIL  VIS NUMBERS MAY 4MAY 4MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  WASHER;PLAINOUTDATED.  WASHER;PLAINOUTDATED. ALWAYS  WASHER;PLAINALWAYS  WASHER;PLAIN USE USE USE  RONDELLEUSE  RONDELLEUSE THE  RONDELLETHE  RONDELLEONLINE  RONDELLEONLINE  RONDELLE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FLOOR MAT
PLANCHER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1640

1640 - 110935-00079C  MAT,FLOOR  LA T.A.O. DE PLANCHER 11

DX190W-3 1640 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BAFFLE
COUVERCLE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1690

1690 - 110958-01211  SUPPORT & BAFFLE ASSY  APPUI - D-

110502-00515  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 110

110502-00516  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 111

110502-00520  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 112

110502-00343B  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 114

110502-00336B  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 115

110502-00351A  COVER,BAFFLE  COUVERCLE 216

DS0025015  BOLT;SET  BOULON 2717

DS0025022  BOLT;SET  BOULON 418

DX190W-3 1690 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

COVER
COUVERCLE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1740

1740 - 110508-07046  COVER ASSY  COUVERCLE - D-

110508-02815B  COVER  COUVERCLE 17

110508-02816A  COVER  COUVERCLE 18

110508-02817A  COVER  COUVERCLE 19

114-00529  SPACER  ENTRETOISE 225

K1002943  RUBBER  LE CAOUTCHOUC 226

S0515266  BOLT  BOULON 227

DS0025015  BOLT;SET  BOULON 2537

110506-00080C  COVER,ENGINE;DPF  COUVERCLE 143

110508-08117  COVER  COUVERCLE 144

DX190W-3 1740 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

LUBRICATION PIPING
LUBRIFICATION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1790

1790 - 420212-06112  PIPING,LUBRICATION  TUYAUTERIE, LUBRIFICATION- D-

K1038805  PIPE  TUYAU 11

2181-1925  ELBOW  COUDE 12

2181-2527  TEE  TE 13

2124-1027D2  CLIP;PIPE  CLIP DE FIXATION 14

S0504366  BOLT  BOULON 15

S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 16

S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 27

160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 28

DX190W-3 1790 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SWITCH - FRONT DOZER
COMMUTATEUR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1830

1830 - 300619-00784  SWITCH,STAND;FRONT DOZER  COMMUTATEUR - D-

549-00101  SWITCH;ROCKER(1STEP)  COMMUTATEUR 11

301401-00016  ACTUATOR,SWITCH;DOZER  ACTIONNEUR 12

DX190W-3 1830 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
ALTERNATEUR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1880

1880 - 300619-00891  ELECTRIC ASSY;ALTERNATOR  ASSEMBLÉE ÉLECTRIQUE - D-

S0760853  BOLT  BOULON 11

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 22

2114-1058D54  WASHER  RONDELLE 13

S0562653  BOLT M12X1.75X160  BOULON 14

2114-1058D70  WASHER  RONDELLE 15

S4012733  NUT  ECROU 16

300901-00034  ALTERNATOR;60A  ALTERNATEUR 111

130707-00042  . PULLEY,ALTERNATOR  . POULIE 111A

DX190W-3 1880 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

HEATER PIPING
CONDUITES DE CHAUFFAGE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 1930

1930 - 440213-00194  VENTILATION  CLIMATISATION - D-

2181-2774  NIPPLE;HOSE  MAMELON 21

S8450016  CLAMP  COLLIER 22

2181-1113D9  REDUCER  REDUCTEUR 13

2181-1161A  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 14

2120-2187  BOLT;STUD  BOULON 18

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 19

547-00024A  SENSOR;AMBENT  SONDE 112

2197-1661  BRACKET  SUPPORT 113

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 733

124-00208D11  CLIP  AGRAFE 142

124-00208D9  CLIP  AGRAFE 143

124-00209D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 144

124-00208D4  CLIP  ATTACHE 345

DS0025033  BOLT;SET  BOULON 692

440205-00033  CONDITIONER,AIR  CLIMATISEUR 195

2185-1308D3  HOSE φ13-L2300  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 198

2185-1308D10  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 199

S8450016  CLAMP  COLLIER 2100

DX190W-3 1930 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CHASSIS FRAME
ARMATURE DE CHASSIS

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2100

2100 - 160611-00077C  FRAME,CHASSIS;F/D-R/O  CHÂSSIS 11

160611-00072C  . FRAME,CHASSIS  . CHÂSSIS 11-1

160609-02044B  . FRAME;DOZER  . CADRE ; DOZER 11-2

K1018769A  . WASHER;HARDENED  . RONDELLE 171-3

S0574866  . BOLT  . BOULON A 6 PANS 171-4

DS7601074  BUSHING;RUBBER  DOUILLE 111

DS7601046  BUSHING;RUBBER  DOUILLE 212

DS7603066  RUBBER;BUSHING  CAOUTCHOUC 213

DX190W-3 2100 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CHASSIS COMPONENTS(2)
COMPOSANTS DE CHASSIS

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2150

2150 - 160611-00136  COMPONENTS,CHASSIS  COMPOSANTS DE CHASSIS - D-

110955-00166  STEP ASSY;R.H(NON BOX)  ETAPE 11

110955-00167  STEP ASSY(L.H)  ETAPE 12

220205-00231  . DOOR;TOOL BOX  . PORTE 12-2

K1017130  .. LOCK  .. CROCHET 12-2A

4161-2507  .. STOPPER;RUBBER  .. TAQUET 22-2B

K1046074  CHOCK;WHEEL  D'APPUI 23

K1046075  CASE;WHEEL CHOCK  CARTER 24

K1014308A  PAD;AXLE  GARNITURE 25

S5102903  WASHER  RONDELLE 46

S0521566  BOLT M16X2.0X45  BOULON 47

S0565066  BOLT M16X2.0X40  BOULON A 6 PANS 88

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 89

S2208666  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 810

2114-1816A  WASHER  RONDELLE 811

K1004630  KEY;CYLINDER  CLE 112

DX190W-3 2150 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SLIP RING
BAGUE COLLECTRICE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2200

2200 - 111103-00009  RING ASSY,SLIP  BAGUE - D-

111103-00003  RING,SLIP;(6PIN)  BAGUE 11

430215-00226A  FLANGE  BRIDE 12

181-00815B  FLANGE  BRIDE 13

420207-01003  PIPE;SLIP RING  CONDUITE 14

S2208866  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 45

S0504866  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 86

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 17

124-00208D2  CLIP  AGRAFE 18

S5110503  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 49

S5102303  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 810

DX190W-3 2200 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FRONT DOZER PIPING
CONDUITES DE DOZER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 2230

2230 - 420212-06189  PIPING,BLADE  TUYAUTERIE DE LAME - D-

DS2023619  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 21

DS2023624  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 42

2181-4133D2  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 43

2181-4133D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 44

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 45

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 46

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 47

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 48

DX190W-3 2230 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM - 5.2m
ENSEMBLE FLECHE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3110

3110 - 230207-00097  BOOM ASSY  ENSEMBLE FLECHE - D-

230211-00067B  BOOM ASS'Y;5.2M  ENSEMBLE FLECHE 11

131008-00055B  . BUSHING,SINTERING  . DOUILLE 21A

DS5502024  . SEAL,DUST  . JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 21B

K1012387C  PIN  GOUJON D'ASSEMBLAGE 12

120501-01815  PIN;BOOM TO ARM  GOUJON 13

120501-01049  PIN  GOUJON 14

2116-1532A  STOPPER  ARRET 25

S0566966  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 26

S4012933  NUT  ECROU 47

DS5502024  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 28

DS5502004  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 69

DS7752003  SHIM  CALE 410

DS7752008  SHIM  CALE 411

DS7752009  SHIM  CALE 412

DS7752071  SHIM  ENTERTOISE 213

DS7752072  SHIM  ENTERTOISE 214

DS7752095  SHIM 1.3mm  CALE 215

621-03710A  PLATE;STOPPER  PLAQUE 116

2116-1060D6  STOPPER  TAQUET 117

S0521366  BOLT  BOULON 318

S5102903  WASHER  RONDELLE 319

DX190W-3 3110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 2.6m
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 3160

3160 - 420212-03586  PIPING,ARM  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D-

400310-00105A  CYLINDER,BUCKET  VERIN DE GODET 11

2181-9080  FLANGE  FLASQUE EN DEUX PARTIES 83

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 44

S2212466  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X40  BOULON 85

S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON 86

DS2038346  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 111

DS2038346  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 112

DX190W-3 3160 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PUMP - CONTROL
POMPE COMMANDE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4120

4120 - K9004197  PISTON;POSITIONING  PISTON 212

K9004198  TRUNNION;POSITIONING  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 213

K9004201  SPRING  RESSORT 215

K9004199  PISTON  PISTON 216

2.123-00296  PIN;THREADED  GOUPILLE 217

K9004200  PLUG  BOUCHON 218

110917-00396  COLLAR,SPRING  COLLIER 120

K9004224  COLLAR;SPRING  COLLIER 121

K9004231  SCREW;HEX  VIS 226

K9004229  RING;STEEL SEALING  BAGUE DE JOINT 237

S2215666  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 842

S2216266  BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X80  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 443

2.123-00134  PIN;CYLINDER  GOUPILLE CYLINDRIQUE 244

2.181-00183  PLUG  PRISE 146

2.121-00203  NUT;SEAL LOCK  ECROU 247

2.123-00241  PIN;THREADED  BROUCHE 248

S8040161  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 249

2.120-00616  SCREW  VIS 250

DX190W-3 4120 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL MOTOR
MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4160

4160 - 170403-00073  MOTOR,TRAVEL  MOTEUR 1-

K9004020  ROTARY GROUP  GROUPE ROTATIF 11

K9005081  CONTROL GROUP  GROUPE DE COMMANDE 12

K9004026  HOUSING;PUMP  RONDELLE DE RETENUE 15

K9004028  PLUG  BOUCHON 18

K9004029  RING;RETAINING  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 19

K9004021  SEAL;OIL  JOINT D'HUILE 110

K9004022  SHIM  ENTERTOISE 111

K9004023  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 112

K9004024  PLUG  BOUCHON 113

2.123-00297  BOLT;STUD  BOULON DE GOUJON 217

2.121-00263  NUT;LOCK  ECROU 218

K9004027  COUNTER BALANCE VALVE  SOUPAPE 151

DX190W-3 4160 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TRAVEL MOTOR - COUNTER BALANCE VALVE
MOTEUR DE TRANSLATION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4210

4210 - K9004027  COUNTER BALANCE VALVE  SOUPAPE 1-

K9004275  VALVE  VANNE 21

K9000963  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 11-11

2.421-00378  VALVE;SHUTTLE  VANNE 12

K9004276  VALVE;BRAKE  VANNE 13

-  HOUSING  CARTER 1 D6

K9004277  COVER  COUVERCLE 110

K9004278  COVER  COUVERCLE 111

2.120-00815  PLUG  BOUCHON 120

K9004279  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 221

2.181-00507  PLUG  BOUCHON 122

K9002151  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 223

K9000964  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 224

2.180-01179  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 225

2.120-00818  PLUG  BOUCHON 126

2.120-00811  PLUG  BOUCHON 227

2.123-00138  SCREW  VIS 128

K9004280  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 429

K9004281  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 430

DX190W-3 4210 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

REMOTE CONTROL VALVE - DOZER
VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4250

4250 - 420-00490A  VALVE;REMOCON(DOZER)  VANNE DE COMMAND A DISTANCE1-

-  BODY  CORPS 1 D1

1.181-00055  PLUG  BOUCHON 22

S8000081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 2 K3

1.131-00035  SPRING  RESSORT 24

K9001357  SPOOL KIT  PLUNGEUR 15

-  . SEAT;SPRING  . SIEGE 2 D5-1

-  . SPOOL  . PLUNGEUR 2 D5-2

-  . SEAT;SPRING  . SIEGE 2 D5-3

-  . SPRING  . RESSORT 2 D5-4

-  . STOPPER  . TAQUET 2 D5-5

K9001358  PLUG KIT  BOUCHON 16

-  . PLUG  . PRISE 2 D6-1

-  . SEAL;ROD  . CACHET 2 K6-2

S8000141  . O-RING  . JOINT TORIQUE 2 K6-3

-  . ROD;PUSH  . TIGE 2 D6-4

1.430-00025  COVER  COUVERCLE 114

S2205361  BOLT  BOULON 215

1.429-00003  GUIDE  GUIDE 116

1.123-00022  PIN  GOUPILLE 117

1.120-00010  BOLT  BOULON 218

S4014233  NUT  ECROU 219

1.357-00003  LEVER  LEVIER 120

S5740530  PIN;SPRING  GOUPILLE 121

K9001360  BOOT  INITIALISATION 122

1.110-00170  BUSHING  DOUILLE 123

K9001361  SEAL KIT;DOZER JOYSTICK  KIT D`ETANCHEITE 1*

DX190W-3 4250 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM CYLINDER - L.H
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4290

4290 - 1.124-00157  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 138

S5100703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 139

S0561053  BOLT M12X1.75X65  BOULON 140

K9003934  SEAL KIT;BOOM  KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1*

DX190W-3 4290 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BUCKET CYLINDER - ARM 2.6m/3.1m
VERIN DE GODET

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4320

4320 - 400310-00105A  CYLINDER,BUCKET  VERIN DE GODET 1-

420406-00911  TUBE ASSY  TUBE 11

131008-00042B  BUSHING,SINTERING  DOUILLE 12

400337-00405  ROD,CYLINDER  TIGE 13

131004-00040A  BUSHING,CARBURIZING  DOUILLE 14

110508-09781  COVER,ROD  COUVERCLE 15

K9009858  DD-BUSH  COUSSINET 16

115-00052  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 17

-  SEAL;BUFFER  ETANCHEITE 1 K8

-  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K9

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 1 K10

-  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K11

115-00050  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 112

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K13

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 1 K14

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K15

K9001387  RING;CUSHION  BAGUE 116

K9004321  PISTON  PISTON 117

-  SEAL;SLIPPER  JOINT 1 K18

-  RING;WEAR  BAGUE D'USURE 2 K19

-  RING;DUST  BAGUE 2 K20

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K21

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 2 K22

120312-00252  NUT,PISTON  ECROU 123

S3523836  SET SCREW  VIS 124

S2219066  BOLT;SOCKET M14X2.0X70  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 1225

110902-00096  BAND ASSY,PIPE  ENSEMBLE DE BANDE DE TUYAU226

110902-00084  BAND,PIPE  ATTACHE 227

S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 428

S0558153  BOLT  BOULON 429

420210-00966  PIPE ASSY;H  CONDUITE 130

S8000281  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 231

S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 832

S2212371  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 833

420210-00965  PIPE ASSY;R  CONDUITE 134

K9003968  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 235

S5100703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 236

S0512863  BOLT;HEX  BOULON A 6 PANS 237

DX190W-3 4320 - 2

(THIS  CLAMP;PIPE(THIS  CLAMP;PIPE(THIS PARTS  CLAMP;PIPEPARTS  CLAMP;PIPEPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  COLLIERIS  COLLIERIS IS IS IS IS FOR  COLLIERFOR  COLLIERFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  WASHER;SPRINGPART  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRING AND AND AND AND SERAIL  RONDELLESERAIL  RONDELLENUMBERS MAY 2MAY 2MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  BOLT;HEXOUTDATED.  BOLT;HEXOUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE  BOULON A 6 PANSUSE  BOULON A 6 PANSUSE THE  BOULON A 6 PANSTHE  BOULON A 6 PANSONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANSONLINE  BOULON A 6 PANS PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DOZER CYLINDER - L.H.
CYLINDRE DE DOZER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4350

4350 - 400312-00014A  CYLINDER,DOZER  VERIN DE DOZER 1-

420406-00916  TUBE ASSY  TUBE 11

130702-00085A  BUSHING;CARBURIZING  MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 12

400337-00406  ROD,CYLINDER  TIGE 13

130702-00085A  BUSHING;CARBURIZING  MANCHON CAOUTCHOUC 14

110508-10830  COVER,ROD  COUVERCLE 15

1.110-00067  BUSH-DU  DOUILLE 16

115-00104  RING,RETAINING  ARRET 17

-  SEAL;BUFFER  JOINT 1 K8

-  PACKING;U  EMBALLAGE 1 K9

-  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K10

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K11

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K12

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K13

130602-00897  PISTON  PISTON 114

-  SEAL;SLIPPER  JOINT 1 K15

-  RING,WEAR  SEGMENT D'USURE 1 K16

-  RING;DUST  BAGUE 1 K17

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K18

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE 2 K19

120312-00252  NUT,PISTON  ECROU 120

S3523836  SET SCREW  VIS 121

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 222

410104-00082  VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK;(L.H)  VALVE DE VÉRIFICATION 123

S2212971  BOLT,SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS 424

S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 225

401107-01239  SEAL KIT;DOZER  KIT D`ETANCHEITE 1*

DX190W-3 4350 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX190W+3+Excavator+Shop+Manual+950106


Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OUTRIGGER CYLINDER - R.H.
CYLINDRE DE TANGON

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4400

4400 - 400324-00010  CYLINDER,OUTRIGGER;(R.H)  CYLINDRE DE TANGON 1-

420402-00284  TUBE,CYLINDER;R.H  TUBE 11

131004-00050A  BUSHING,CARBURIZING  DOUILLE 12

400337-00407  ROD ASSY,CYLINDER  TIGE 13

131004-00050A  BUSHING,CARBURIZING  DOUILLE 14

K9003908  COVER;ROD  COUVERCLE 15

K9009862  DD-BUSH  COUSSINET 16

K9001401  RING;RETAINING  ANNEAU 17

-  SEAL;BUFFER  JOINT 1 K8

-  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K9

-  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K10

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K11

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU DE SOUTIEN 1 K12

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K13

1.409-00101  PISTION  PISTON 114

-  SEAL;SLIPPER  PATIN D'ETANCHEITE 1 K15

-  RING;WEAR  SEGMENT D'USURE 1 K16

-  DUST RING  BAGUE 1 K17

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K18

-  BACK UP RING  BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE 2 K19

120312-00071  NUT,PISTON  ECROU 6 PANS 120

120706-00007  SCREW,SET  VIS 121

S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 122

420210-01156  PIPE ASSY  TUYAU 123

S8010651  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 124

410104-00030  VALVE,DOUBLE CHECK(R.H)  VANNE 125

S2212971  BOLT,SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS 426

S2209461  BOLT;HEX. SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 427

S5100503  WASHER  RONDELLE 428

K9003936  SEAL KIT;DOZER/OUTRIGGER  CYLINDRE DE DOZER 1*

DX190W-3 4400 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM CYLINDER - LOCK VALVE
VERIN DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4430

4430 - 400305-00114A  CYLINDER,ARM(LOCK VALVE)  VERIN DE BALANCIER 1-

420406-00910  TUBE ASSY  TUBE 11

131008-00073A  BUSHING,SINTERING  DOUILLE 12

400337-00361  ROD,CYLINDER  TIGE 13

131008-00073A  BUSHING,SINTERING  DOUILLE 14

110508-09780  COVER,ROD  COUVERCLE 15

K9009859  DD-BUSH  DD-BUSH 16

115-00063  RING;RETAINING  ANNEAU 17

-  SEAL;BUFFER  CACHET 1 K8

-  U-PACKING  U-EMBALLAGE 1 K9

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU 1 K10

-  WIPER;DUST  RACCORD ADAPTATEUR 1 K11

115-00073  RING;RETAINING  ANNEAU 112

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K13

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU 1 K14

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K15

K9006290  RING;CUSHION  BAGUE 116

K9004394  PISTON  PISTON 117

-  SEAL;SLIPPER  CACHET 1 K18

-  RING;WEAR  ANNEAU 2 K19

-  RING;DUST  BAGUE 2 K20

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K21

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU 2 K22

120312-00086  NUT,PISTON  ECROU DE PISTON 123

S3523836  SET SCREW  VIS 124

K9002278  PLUNGER;CUSHION  PLONGEUR 125

115-00081  RING;STOP  BAGUE 126

S2222272  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 1427

420-00132  VALVE;CHECK  VANNE 128

129-00071  SPRING  RESSORT 129

1.195-00022  SUPPORT;SPRING  APPUI 130

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 131

430221-00136  PLUG  BOUCHON 132

K9006291  PIPE BAND ASS'Y-R  ENSEMBLE DE BANDE DE TUYAU133

K9004396  BAND;PIPE  BANDE 134

S5100703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 235

S0560563  BOLT;HEX  BOULON 236

420210-01159  PIPE ASSY;R  CONDUITE 137

DX190W-3 4430 - 2

(THIS  WASHER;SPRING(THIS  WASHER;SPRING(THIS PARTS  WASHER;SPRINGPARTS  WASHER;SPRINGPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  RONDELLEIS  RONDELLEIS IS IS IS IS FOR  RONDELLEFOR  RONDELLEFOR REFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  BOLT;HEXPART  BOLT;HEX NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL  BOULONSERAIL  BOULON NUMBERS MAY 2MAY 2MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  PIPE ASSY;ROUTDATED.  PIPE ASSY;ROUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE  CONDUITEUSE  CONDUITEUSE THE  CONDUITETHE  CONDUITEONLINE  CONDUITEONLINE  CONDUITE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM CYLINDER - R.H. (ARTI)
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4450

4450 - 1.124-00157  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 138

S5100703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 139

S0561053  BOLT M12X1.75X65  BOULON 140

K9003934  SEAL KIT;BOOM  KIT D'ETANCHEITE 1*

DX190W-3 4450 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM CYLINDER - R.H. (LOCK VALVE) ARTI.
VERIN DE FLECHE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4480

4480 - 400309-00198A  CYLINDER,BOOM(R.H)ARTI LOCK VERIN DE FLECHE 1-

420406-00921  TUBE ASSY  TUBE 11

131008-00072A  BUSHING,SINTERING  DOUILLE 12

400337-00408  ROD,CYLINDER  TIGE 13

131008-00076A  BUSHING,SINTERING  DOUILLE 14

110508-09782  COVER,ROD  COUVERCLE 15

110-00079  DD-BUSH  COUSSINET 16

115-00050  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 17

-  SEAL;BUFFER  ETANCHEITE A GRADINS 1 K8

-  U-PACKING  JOINT EN U 1 K9

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE ANTIEXTRUSION 1 K10

-  WIPER;DUST  PARE-POUSSIERE 1 K11

115-00051  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE D'ARRET 112

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K13

-  RING;BACK UP  ANNEAU 1 K14

-  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1 K15

1.115-00204  RING;CUSHION  BAGUE D'AMORTISSEMENT 116

K9003900  PISTON  PISTON 117

-  SEAL;SLIPPER  CACHET 1 K18

-  RING;WEAR  ANNEAU 2 K19

-  RING;DUST  ANNEAU 1 K20

-  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1 K21

-  RING;BACK UP  BAGUE ANTIEXTRUSION 2 K22

120312-00047  NUT,PISTON  ECROU 123

S3523738  SCREW;SET  VIS 124

S2222171  BOLT;SOCKET M16X2.0X75  BOULON 1225

110902-00018  BAND ASSY,PIPE  ENSEMBLE DE BANDE DE TUYAU126

124-00054  BAND;PIPE  ATTACHE 127

S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 228

S0558153  BOLT  BOULON 229

420210-01165  PIPE ASSY;H(R.H)  CONDUITE 130

420210-01163  PIPE ASSY;R(R.H)  CONDUITE 131

S8000281  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 132

S5100603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 433

S2212371  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 434

1.124-00157  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 135

S5100703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 136

S0561053  BOLT M12X1.75X65  BOULON 137

DX190W-3 4480 - 2

(THIS  CLAMP;PIPE(THIS  CLAMP;PIPE(THIS PARTS  CLAMP;PIPEPARTS  CLAMP;PIPEPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  COLLIERIS  COLLIERIS IS IS IS IS FOR  COLLIERFOR  COLLIERFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   1ONLY.   1ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  WASHER;SPRINGPART  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRINGNUMBERS  WASHER;SPRING AND AND AND AND SERAIL  RONDELLESERAIL  RONDELLENUMBERS MAY 1MAY 1MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  BOLT M12X1.75X65OUTDATED.  BOLT M12X1.75X65OUTDATED. ALWAYS  BOLT M12X1.75X65ALWAYS  BOLT M12X1.75X65 USE USE USE  BOULONUSE  BOULONUSE THE  BOULONTHE  BOULONONLINE  BOULONONLINE  BOULON PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)1SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

CONTROL VALVE - ARTI. BOOM
SOUPAPE DE COMMANDE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4500

4500 - -  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2 K372

401107-01079  SEAL KIT  KIT DE JOINT 1*

K9009688  RETAINER;SPRING  ARRETOIR 2145

K9009691  SPRING;PRESSURE  RESSORT 2146

K9009703  RETAINER;SPRING  ARRETOIR 2147

K9009711  COVER  COUVERCLE 2148

K9009679  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4149

110943-00049  RETAINER,SPRING  RETAINER 14151

111601-00379  SPRING,PRESSURE  RESSORT 14152

110508-08055  COVER  COUVERTURE 16156

S2210271  BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X80  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 32158

S2204271  BOLT,HEX SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS 16160

410104-00153  VALVE,THROTTLE CHECK  CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR 4163

K9009690  VALVE;THROTTLE CHECK  VANNE 2165

410207-00362  SPOOL;ARM SUMMATION  BOBINE ;SOMMATION DE BRAS1170

410207-00375  SPOOL;BOOM SUMMATION  BOBINE ;SOMMATION DE LA FLÈCHE1171

410207-00255  SPOOL,BYPASS CUT  COUPE SPOOL DE DÉVIATION1181

410207-00255  SPOOL,BYPASS CUT  COUPE SPOOL DE DÉVIATION1182

110508-08056  COVER  COUVERTURE 2186

S2205661  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 4187

S2204271  BOLT,HEX SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS 2189

410207-00364  SPOOL  PLUNGEUR 1190

110508-08057  COVER  COUVERTURE 1197

S2205661  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 2199

410207-00376  SPOOL,ARM  BOBINE, BRAS 1231

410207-00366  SPOOL,SWING  BOBINE, SWING 1232

410207-00367  SPOOL,TRAVEL  BOBINE, VOYAGE 1233

410207-00368  SPOOL,DOZER  BOBINE, BULLDOZER 1234

410207-00377  SPOOL,BOOM  BOBINE, BOOM 1235

410207-00370  SPOOL,BUCKET  BOBINE, GODET 1236

410207-00371  SPOOL,OPTION  BOBINE, OPTION 1237

410207-00264  SPOOL;ARTI BOOM  PERCHE SPOOL D'ARTI 1238

DX190W-3 4500 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR - FRONT AXLE
ENGRENAGE DIFFERENTIEL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4530

4530 - 130401-00017  CASE,DIFFERENTIAL  CARTER 1570

110508-01290  COVER  COUVERCLE 1575

401003-00124  RING;COMPENSATOR  BAGUE 2580

120816-00042  WASHER,THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2590

130407-00009  GEAR,BEVEL  PIGNON 2640

130407-00008  GEAR,BEVEL;DIFFERENTIAL  PIGNON 4670

120816-00041  WASHER,THRUST  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 4680

190105-00005  AXLE,DIFFERENTIAL  AXE 1720

190105-00006  AXLE,DIFFERENTIAL  AXE 2725

1.123-00072  PIN,SLOT  GOUJON 2740

120704-00058  SCREW,CAP  VIS 16800

DX190W-3 4530 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OUTPUT - FRONT AXLE
RENDEMENT

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4570

4570 - K9005095  SEAL;SHAFT  JOINT 210

1.109-00101  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT 430

K9005107  BUSH  DOUILLE 260

900122-00054  HUB  MOYEU 280

401002-00305  RING,O  JOINT TORIQUE 290

100502-00044  CARRIER,DISK  PORTE DISQUES 2120

K9004088  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 4130

K9004089  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2135

K9004167  RING;GEAR  BAGUE 2160

K9009629  PISTON  PISTON 2200

K9001537  PIN;CYLINDRICAL  GOUPILLE 8205

1.180-00374  U-RING  BAGUE DE U 2210

K9004072  RING;SUPPORT  BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2214

2.180-01062  U-RING  BAGUE DE U 2230

2.115-00450  RING;SUPPORT  BAGUE DE SOUTIEN 2232

1.131-00110  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 16238

K9001540  SPRING;COMPR.  RESSORT 16239

K9004140  SCREW  VIS 16256

1.425-00019  SLEEVE;SPRING  MANCHON 16258

K9004084  DISC;O.CLUTCH  DISQUE 12270

K9004158  DISC;I.CLUTCH A=2.5  DISQUE 10275

K9004160  DISC;I.CLUTCH A=2.0  DISQUE 2280

K9004159  DISC;I.CLUTCH A=2.5  DISQUE 2

K9004158  DISC;I.CLUTCH A=2.5  DISQUE 2

1.114-00524  WASHER;THRUST S=1.5  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R320

1.114-00525  WASHER;THRUST S=1.7  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

1.114-00526  WASHER;THRUST S=2.0  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

1.114-00527  WASHER;THRUST S=2.2  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

120816-00061  WASHER,THRUST S=5.0  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

1.114-00529  WASHER;THRUST S=2.7  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

1.114-00530  WASHER;THRUST S=3.0  RONDELLE DE BUTEE 2 R

100502-00132  CARRIER ASSY;PLANETARY GEAR PORTEUR DE PLANETE 2390

100502-00133  CARRIER;PLANET  PORTEUR DE PLANETE 1391

K9009630  GEAR;PLANET  PIGNON 3392

K9009631  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT 3393

1.115-00018  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 3396

K9001478  PLUG;SCREW  BOUCHON 4501

1.180-00135  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2502

DX190W-3 4570 - 2

(THIS  RING;RETAINING(THIS  RING;RETAINING(THIS PARTS  RING;RETAININGPARTS  RING;RETAININGPARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  BAGUEIS  BAGUEIS IS IS IS IS FOR  BAGUEFOR  BAGUEFOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   3ONLY.   3ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  PLUG;SCREWPART  PLUG;SCREWNUMBERS  PLUG;SCREWNUMBERS  PLUG;SCREW AND AND AND AND SERAIL  BOUCHONSERAIL  BOUCHON NUMBERS MAY 4MAY 4MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  O-RINGOUTDATED.  O-RINGOUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE  JOINT TORIQUEUSE  JOINT TORIQUEUSE THE  JOINT TORIQUETHE  JOINT TORIQUEONLINE  JOINT TORIQUEONLINE  JOINT TORIQUE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

HUB CARRIER - REAR AXLE
PORTEUR DE MOYEU

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4600

4600 - K9005104  CARRIER;HUB  PORTEUR 210

K9004161  . NUT;SLOTTED  . ECROU 6 PANS 110-2

K9001516  PLUG  BOUCHON 840

1.420-00157  VALVE;VENT  VANNE 250

K9000167  . CAP;DUST  . CHAPEAU 150-1

K9001553  SCREW  VIS 2870

K9005091  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 290

K9004163  SHAFT;SUNGEAR  ARBRE 2100

DX190W-3 4600 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MIDDLE DISC - MISSION
DISQUE MOYEN

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4640

4640 - 1.115-00042  RING;RETAINING  BAGUE 110

2.114-00619  SHIM  CALE 130

1.222-00042  DISC;O.CLUTCH S=2.9  DISQUE 850

1.222-00030  DISC;I.CLUTCH  DISQUE INT. 870

1.222-00043  DISC;O.CLUTCH B=3.0  DISQUE 1 R90

1.222-00052  DISC;O.CLUTCH S=3.3  DISQUE 1 R

1.222-00042  DISC;O.CLUTCH S=2.9  DISQUE 1 R

2.222-00049  DISC;O.CLUTCH S=2.8  DISQUE 1 R

2.222-00051  DISC;O.CLUTCH B=3.5  DISQUE 1 R

2.222-00050  DISC;O.CLUTCH S=3.4  DISQUE 1 R

1.222-00053  DISC;O.CLUTCH B=3.7  DISQUE 1 R

K9001574  RING  BAGUE 1110

K9001575  RING;PRESSURE  BAGUE 1130

K9001576  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 2150

1.180-00147  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1170

K9001577  GASKET  JOINT 1190

K9001578  PISTON  PISTON 1210

K9001579  SPRING;SET  RESSORT 1230

K9001580  GASKET  JOINT 1250

K9001581  GASKET  JOINT 1270

K9001582  GASKET  JOINT 1290

K9001583  GASKET  JOINT 1310

K9001584  PIN  GOUPILLE 2330

DX190W-3 4640 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

OUTPUT - MISSION
RENDEMENT

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 4670

4670 - K9001651  RING S=2.63  BAGUE 1 R

K9001652  RING S=2.67  BAGUE 1 R

K9001653  RING S=2.73  BAGUE 1 R

K9001654  RING S=2.77  BAGUE 1 R

K9001655  RING S=2.83  BAGUE 1 R

1.109-00091  BEARING;ROLLER  ROULEMENT 1350

K9001656  SEAL;SHAFT  BAGUE ENTRET 1370

1.180-00131  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1390

2.114-00871  WASHER  RONDELLE 1410

1.120-00142  SCREW  VIS 2430

K9001657  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 1450

DX190W-3 4670 - 6

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

TOOLS
OUTILLAGE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5100

5100 - T6600211  . SOCKET;WRENCH  . CLE A DOUILLE 11-38

T6600223  . SOCKET;WRENCH  . CLE A DOUILLE 11-39

T6550022  . L-WRENCH  . CLE MALE 11-40

T6550006  . L-WRENCH  . CLE MALE 11-41

T6510085  . SPANNER 27X30  . CLE PLATE 11-42

T6600183  . SOCKET M6  . DOUILLE 11-43

T6600189  . SOCKET M8  . DOUILLE 11-44

T6600217  . SOCKET;WRENCH  . CLE A DOUILLE 11-45

T6510069  . SPANNER 12X14  . CLE PLATE 11-46

850315-00029  . HAMMER  . MARTEAU 11-47

850334-00008  . WRENCH,L  . CLE MALE 11-48

2199-9008  GREASE GUN  PISTOLET DE GRAISSAGE 12

2199-9010  PAPER;CORRUGATED  BOITE 13

2199-1019  HANDLE  POIGNEE 14

S8450023  CLAMP  COLLIER 15

184-00120  HOSE;OIL CHANGE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 16

K1006586  TOOL;PRE FILTER  OUTIL 17

DX190W-3 5100 - 4

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

NAME PLATE - EXPORT
PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5150

5150 - 950205-02471  DECAL ASSY;EXPORT  DECALQUE - D-

950205-01455B  DECAL;WARNING(SWING AREA)  DECALQUE 21

950205-01464A  DECAL;WARNING(BOOM)  DECALQUE 22

950205-01448  DECAL;WARNING(BATTERY)  DECALQUE 13

950205-01467B  DECAL;WARNING(FAN AND BELT) DECALQUE 14

950205-01450B  DECAL;SAFETY(ROTATING)  DECALQUE 15

950205-01453  DECAL;WARNING(RADI CAP)  DECALQUE 16

950205-01454A  DECAL;WARNING(ACC)  DECALQUE 37

950205-01763  DECAL  DECALQUE 28

K1011000  DECAL  DECALQUE 19

K1011002  DECAL  DECALQUE 110

950205-01468A  DECAL;PRESSURIZED OIL  DECALQUE 111

2190-2314D3  TAPE;ANTI-SKID  TAPE 212

K1042074A  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE 413

950205-00727  DECAL(DOOSAN)  DECALQUE 114

950205-01749  DECAL  DECALQUE 115

950205-01748  DECAL  DECALQUE 116

950205-02487  DECAL  DECALQUE 117

DX190W-3 5150 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - SOUND
DECAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5200

5200 - 950205-02338  DECAL ASSY;SOUND  DECALQUE - D-

190-01059D12  PLATE;NAME  PLAQUE D'IDENTIFICATION 11

DX190W-3 5200 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - LUBRICATION(EUROPE)
DECAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5250

5250 - 950205-02495  DECAL ASSY;EUROPE  DECALQUE - D-

950205-02476  DECAL  DECALQUE 11

DX190W-3 5250 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - DIESEL(EUROPE)
DECALQUE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5300

5300 - 950205-01405  DECAL ASSY;DISEL(EUROPE)  DECALQUE - D-

950205-01407A  DECAL;FUEL(DIESEL)  DECALQUE 11

DX190W-3 5300 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - LUBRICATION(ARTI)(EXPORT)
DECAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5350

5350 - 950205-02494  DECAL ASSY;EXPORT(ARTI)  DECALQUE - D-

950205-02501  DECAL  DECALQUE 11

DX190W-3 5350 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

DECAL - BOOM FLOATING(EUROPE)
DECALQUE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 5400

5400 - 950205-01794  DECAL ASSY;FLOATING BOOM  DECALQUE - D-

950205-01751  DECAL  DECALQUE 11

DX190W-3 5400 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

UNDER COVER - FUEL FILLER PUMP
TOLES IMFERIEVRES

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6110

6110 - 110513-00666  COVER ASSY,UNDER  COUVERCLE - D-

110513-00387A  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 11

110513-00388  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 12

110513-00389  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 13

110513-00390B  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 14

110513-00392B  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 15

110513-00393  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 16

110513-00394B  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 17

K1017130  . LOCK  . CROCHET 17A

K1010144  COVER;UNDER  COUVERCLE 18

110513-00669  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 19

110513-00730  COVER,UNDER  COUVERCLE 110

250201-01296A  PLATE,LOCK  PLAQUE 111

K1004630  KEY;CYLINDER  CLE 112

310401-00668  CABLE,STEEL  CABLE 113

DS0025015  BOLT;SET  BOULON 5014

DS0025023  BOLT;SET  BOULON 615

DX190W-3 6110 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING - ONE OR TWO WAY
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6160

6160 - 420212-04645  PIPING,PILOT;ONE OR TWO WAY TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE, UN OU DEUX FAÇON- D-

K1048680  VALVE;PROPORTIONAL  VALVE 11

K9009900  . VALVE  . VALVE 11A

K9009901  . COIL;PROPORTIONAL  . ENROULEMENT 11B

410135-00079  VALVE,SOLENOID;(4-SOL)  VANNE ÉLECTROMAGNÉTIQUE12

410207-00145  . SPOOL,SOLENOID  . SOUPAPE A SOLENOIDE 42A

K9001355  . CHECK  . CONTROLE 22B

1.519-00001  . COIL 24V  . ENROULEMENT 42C

250127-00527A  PLATE,MOUNTING  PLAQUE 13

DS2121043  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 14

DS2119089  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 15

DS2121097  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 16

DS2121091  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 17

2181-4133D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 18

DS2232072  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 29

DS2232191  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 210

2181-2815D4  ELBOW  COUDE 111

181-00121D3  TEE  TE 112

S0508766  BOLT  BOULON 413

S0559566  BOLT  BOULON 214

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 415

S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 216

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 317

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 118

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 919

S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 420

DS2121178  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 121

2181-2815D4  ELBOW  COUDE 122

DX190W-3 6160 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING(2) - TWO WAY
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6210

6210 - 420212-04600B  PIPING,PILOT;TWO WAY  TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE ;DEUX SENS- D-

410116-00091  VALVE,EPPR;DUAL  VALVE D'EPPR 11

410116-00418  . VALVE,EPPR  . VALVE D'EPPR 21A

DS2121103  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

DS2121151  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 13

2181-4133D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 24

2181-2815D4  ELBOW  COUDE 25

S0558866  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 26

S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 27

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 48

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 49

DS2119231  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 131

DS2120036  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 132

2181-4133D41  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 233

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 234

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 235

DX190W-3 6210 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BOOM PIPING - QUICK CLAMP
CONDUITES DE FLECHE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6260

6260 - 420212-03607  PIPING,BOOM(QUICK FIT)  CONDUITES DE FLECHE - D-

DS20111034  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS20111035  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

DS2248004  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 23

110406-00559B  BRACKET  SUPPORT 14

110406-00605A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 15

DS0301066  NUT;HEX  ECROU 46

DS2248009  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 27

DS2805009  CLIP  AGRAFE 69

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 610

S0515266  BOLT  BOULON 112

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 113

S2008666  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 314

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 315

DX190W-3 6260 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 2.6m(ROTATING)
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6310

6310 - 420212-03613  PIPING,ARM;ROTATING  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D-

420207-00941  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 21

DS20131699  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 22

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 43

124-00299A  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 84

S0515266  BOLT  BOULON 45

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 46

2180-1026D30  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 27

S2209266  BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X30  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 810

S0558966  BOLT  BOULON 411

S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 412

K1006227  VALVE;SWITCH(R.H)  VANNE 113

K1006228  VALVE;SWITCH(L.H)  VANNE 114

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 231

2181-2816D4  ELBOW  COUDE 232

2181-2817D4  CAP  CHAPEAU 233

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 234

DX190W-3 6310 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING-LOCK VALVE
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6360

6360 - 420212-03585  PIPING,BOOM(LOCK VALVE)  L'ESSOR DE TUYAUTERIE - D-

400305-00114A  CYLINDER,ARM(LOCK VALVE)  VERIN DE BALANCIER 11

410114-00063  VALVE,LOCK;(L.H)  VANNE 1 1001 I 410114-00124 12 -1005

410114-00124  VALVE,LOCK;(L.H)  VANNE 1 1006-

S5110603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 83

2124-1084D2  CLIP;BAND  AGRAFE 154

S8000281  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 15

S2212766  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X55  BOULON 46

DS20132163  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 27

DS2232212  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 28

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 29

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 610

DS2248004  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 211

110406-01039A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 112

DS0301066  NUT;HEX  ECROU 213

DS2805009  CLIP  AGRAFE 214

S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON 415

DX190W-3 6360 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

PILOT PIPING - BOOM FLOATING(LOCK V/V)
CONDUITES DE PILOTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6410

6410 - 420212-04672  PIPING,PILOT;BOOM FLOATING  TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE ;ESTACADE FLOTTANTE- D-

DS2120005  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS2123114  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

2181-4133D2  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 33

DS2376034  TEE  TE 14

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 39

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 410

S8040061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 111

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 112

DS2121121  HOSE  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 113

DS2121026  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 141

DS2121117  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 142

2181-4133D2  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 143

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 144

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 345

DS2362011  TEE  TE 146

DX190W-3 6410 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SIDE VIEW CAMERA
APPAREIL-PHOTO DE VUE DE CÔTÉ

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6460

6460 - 300619-01381A  ELECTRIC ASSY;SIDE VIEW CAMERA PIECES ELECTRIQUES - D-

K1044160A  COVER  COUVERTURE 11

K1044180A  COVER  COUVERTURE 12

K1044181A  BRACKET  SUPPORT 13

K1044481A  TAPE  BANDE 14

301102-00021  CAMERA;REAR VIEW  APPAREIL-PHOTO 15

310207-01610A  HARNESS;SIDE VIEW CAMERA  HARNAIS 16

2124-1509D1  CLIP  AGRAFE 37

K1001029  BOLT  BOULON 38

2120-2166D8  SCREW M5X0.8X14  VIS 29

S0509253  BOLT M8X1.25X30  BOULON A 6 PANS 210

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 211

K1052478  SPACER  DOUILLE D'ECARTEMENT 112

DX190W-3 6460 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

WORKING LAMP - 2 LAMP(GUARD)
LAMPE FONCTIONNANTE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6510

6510 - 300619-00077  LAMP ASS'Y,ADD WORKING  LAMPE - D-

K1055454  LAMP;HEAD  LAMPE 21

2515-1016D4  . BULB;HALOGEN  . AMPOULE 11A

K1006663  HARNESS;JOINT  HARNAIS 12

DX190W-3 6510 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ROTATING BEACON - GUARD
FEU DE CIRCULATION - GUARD

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6560

6560 - 300619-00082B  ROTATING BEACON ASSY  BALISE - D-

131002-00085  BUSHING ASS'Y  DOUILLE 11

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 12

S0508653  BOLT  BOULON 13

530-00464  HARNESS;ROTATING BEACON  HARNAIS 14

300705-00037  BEACON,ROTATING  LAMPE 15

300710-00023  . BULB;STROBE  . AMPOULE 15A

K1055342  HARNESS;REAR CABIN LAMP  HARNAIS 111

S0508653  BOLT  BOULON 112

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 113

DX190W-3 6560 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

WINDOW GUARD
GARDE DE FENETRE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6610

6610 - 110921-00054  GUARD ASS'Y;FRONT  GARDE - D-

110921-00055  GUARD;FRONT WINDOW  GARDE 11

110921-00056  GUARD;FRONT WINDOW  GARDE 12

2114-1898D17  WASHER M12  RONDELLE 83

2120-2166D27  BOLT  BOULON 84

DX190W-3 6610 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FRONT OUTRIGGER PIPING - INDE
TANGON AVANT

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6650

6650 - 420212-06188  PIPING,FRONT OUTRIGGER  TUYAUTERIE, FRONT OUTRIGGER- D-

DS2012959  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 21

DS20121038  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 22

2181-4133D2  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 23

2181-1950D1  PLUG  BOUCHON 44

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 45

S8000141  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 46

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 47

2181-4133D24  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 28

DX190W-3 6650 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

SWITCH - FRONT OUTRIGGER(INDE)
COMMUTATEUR

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6690

6690 - 300619-00785  SWITCH,STAND;FRONT O/R(INDE) COMMUTATEUR - D-

549-00101  SWITCH;ROCKER(1STEP)  COMMUTATEUR 21

301401-00012  ACTUATOR,SWITCH;FRONT O/R(L.H) ACTIONNEUR 12

301401-00013  ACTUATOR,SWITCH;FRONT O/R(R.H) ACTIONNEUR 13

DX190W-3 6690 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

FRONT CRADLE & REAR DOZER PIPING
CONDUITES DE ARRIERE DOZER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6740

6740 - 420212-07403  PIPING,UNDERCARRIAGE  TUYAUTERIE, TRAIN D'ATTERRISSAGE- D-

DS20111505  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS20111506  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

2181-4133D3  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 23

K1006248  TEE;SET  TE 24

121-00010D5  NUT  ECROU 25

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 46

S8030061  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 47

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 28

DX190W-3 6740 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 2.2m
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6790

6790 - 420212-05868  PIPING,ARM  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D-

400310-00174  CYLINDER,BUCKET  VERIN DE GODET 11

2181-9080  FLANGE  FLASQUE EN DEUX PARTIES 82

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 43

S2212466  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X40  BOULON 84

S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON 85

DS2038382  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 211

DX190W-3 6790 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM - 3.1m
BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6840

6840 - 230201-00313  ARM ASSY  BALANCIER - D-

230204-00147B  ARM;3.1M  BALANCIER 11

131008-00071A  . BUSHING,SINTERING  . DOUILLE 21A

131004-00023A  . BUSHING,CARBURIZING  . DOUILLE 21B

131004-00021A  . BUSHING,CARBURIZING  . DOUILLE 21C

101541-00053B  LINK ASSY,PUSH  ARTICULATION 12

131004-00039A  . BUSHING,CARBURIZING  . DOUILLE 22A

131004-00026A  . BUSHING,CARBURIZING  . DOUILLE 22B

2155-4019A  LINK(R.H)  PIECE DE JONCTION 13

2155-4020B  LINK(L.H)  PIECE DE JONCTION 14

DS0001082  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 15

120501-01050  PIN  GOUJON 16

120501-01049  PIN  GOUJON 17

120501-01051  PIN  GOUJON 18

120501-01052  PIN  GOUJON 29

120501-01053A  PIN;BUCKET CYL TO P.LINK  GOUJON 110

DS5502004  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 1011

DS5502024  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 612

DS5502003  SEAL,DUST  JOINT, LA POUSSIÈRE 213

DS7752008  SHIM  CALE 414

DS7752009  SHIM  CALE 415

DS7752096  SHIM 1.0t  CALE 216

DS7752098  SHIM 1.6t  CALE 217

DS7752069  SHIM  ENTERTOISE 418

DS7752070  SHIM  ENTERTOISE 419

S4012933  NUT  ECROU 820

DS0001084  BOLT  BOULON 221

DS0001083  BOLT  BOULON 122

S6710041  NIPPLE;GREASE  GRAISSEUR 723

180-00077D5  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 224

110951-00130  SPACER  BAGUE 226

160-00020  CAP;GREASE NIPPLE  CHAPEAU 727

S0712066  BOLT  BOULON 1228

2116-1060D6  STOPPER  TAQUET 230

S0521366  BOLT  BOULON 231

S5102903  WASHER  RONDELLE 233

180-00077D3  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 234

DX190W-3 6840 - 2

(THIS  WASHER(THIS  WASHER(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  RONDELLEIS  RONDELLEIS IS IS IS IS FOR  RONDELLEFOR  RONDELLEFOR REFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE  RONDELLEREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  O-RINGPART  O-RING NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL  JOINT TORIQUESERAIL  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUENUMBERS  JOINT TORIQUE MAY 2MAY 2MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 3.1m(ROTATING)
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6890

6890 - 420212-03985  PIPING,ARM  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D-

420207-00941  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 21

DS20131700  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 22

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 43

124-00299A  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 84

S0515266  BOLT  BOULON 45

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 46

2180-1026D30  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 27

S2209266  BOLT;SOCKET M8X1.25X30  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 810

S0558966  BOLT  BOULON 411

S5102603  WASHER,SPRING  RONDELLE 412

K1006227  VALVE;SWITCH(R.H)  VANNE 113

K1006228  VALVE;SWITCH(L.H)  VANNE 114

S8000181  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 231

2181-2816D4  ELBOW  COUDE 232

2181-2817D4  CAP  CHAPEAU 233

S8030081  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 234

DX190W-3 6890 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

BUCKET - 0.8m³
GODET

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6940

6940 - 230104-01223  BUCKET ASS'Y-0.7m³  ENSEMBLE GODET 1-

230104-01224  BUCKET;WELD  ENSEMBLE GODET 11

2713-1218A  . ADAPTER;TOOTH  . ADAPTEUR 51A

K1038006A  TOOTH  DENT 52

2705-1020  PIN;LOCKING  GOUPILLE 53

2114-1848A  WASHER;LOCKING  RONDELLE 54

2713-1228A  CUTTER;SIDE(R.H)  COIN DE GODET DROIT 15

2713-1229A  CUTTER;SIDE(L.H)  COIN DE GODET GAUCHE 16

S0574661  BOLT M24X3.0X65  BOULON 87

S4013333  NUT  ECROU 88

2114-1831A  WASHER;HARDEN  RONDELLE 89

DX190W-3 6940 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PIPING - ARTI BOOM
CONDUITES DE PRINCIPAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 6990

6990 - 420212-04614  PIPING,MAIN;ARTI  TUYAUTERIE, PRINCIPAL - D-

DS2039225  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS2039230  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

DS2039232  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 13

DS20401173  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 24

DS20401172  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 25

DS2016233  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 16

DS2065119  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 17

DS20111166  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 28

110406-01004  BRACKET  SUPPORT 29

121-00010D8  NUT  ECROU 211

DS2415007  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 112

2181-1950D15  PLUG  PRISE 115

100201-00822  BLOCK  BLOC 116

2181-9080  FLANGE  FLASQUE EN DEUX PARTIES 821

2181-9081  FLANGE;SPLIT  BRIDE 422

DS0025020  BOLT;SET  BOULON 423

S2212566  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON 1624

S2215466  BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40  BOULON 825

S2216466  BOLT  BOULON A 6 PANS 426

2180-1026D19  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 627

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1028

2180-1026D23  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 129

S8000231  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 230

S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 431

DS2404027  ADAPTER,CONNECTOR  ADAPTEUR 132

K1025252  VALVE;SLOW RETURN  VANNE 133

2181-4133D5  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 134

S8000241  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 135

DS2039229  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 151

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 152

2180-1026D19  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 153

410105-00416  VALVE,CONTROL;ARTI  VANNE DE COMMANDE 1101

DX190W-3 6990 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARTI.BOOM PIPING
PERCHE ASS'Y D'ARTI

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 7040

7040 - 420212-03788  PIPING,ARTI BOOM  CONDUITES DE FLECHE - D-

420207-00970A  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 11

420207-00971A  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 12

420207-00972  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 13

420207-00973  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 14

420207-00974  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 15

420207-00975  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 16

DS2507003  ELBOW  COUDE 17

121-00010D8  NUT  ECROU 18

121-00010D9  NUT  ECROU 19

DS2507002  ELBOW  COUDE 110

S0563366  BOLT  BOULON 311

S5102803  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 312

S2215466  BOLT;SOCKET M12X1.75X40  BOULON 413

S2215666  BOLT;SOCKET  BOULON A 6 PANS CREUX 414

S2212466  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X40  BOULON 1615

2181-9080  FLANGE  FLASQUE EN DEUX PARTIES 816

2181-9081  FLANGE;SPLIT  BRIDE 417

2180-1026D2  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 118

2180-1026D19  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 119

120208-00074A  CLAMP,PIPE  COLLIER 120

120208-00071A  CLAMP,PIPE  COLLIER 721

S8030121  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 1322

S8030161  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 323

2124-1026D2  CLAMP  COLLIER 424

S0560766  BOLT M12X1.75X50  BOULON 425

S5102703  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 426

420207-00976B  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 127

420207-01002B  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 128

DS20111045  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 229

DS20111045  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 130

DS20111047  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 131

DS2016176  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 132

DS2018352  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 133

DS20131703  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 234

2181-2627D1  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 235

S8000231  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 236

120208-00071A  CLAMP,PIPE  COLLIER 251

DX190W-3 7040 - 2

(THIS  ADAPTER(THIS  ADAPTER(THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS  ADAPTEURIS  ADAPTEURIS IS IS IS IS FOR  ADAPTEURFOR  ADAPTEURFOR REFERENCE  ADAPTEURREFERENCE  ADAPTEURREFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   2ONLY.   2ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART  O-RINGPART  O-RING NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL  JOINT CIRCULAIRESERAIL  JOINT CIRCULAIRENUMBERS  JOINT CIRCULAIRENUMBERS  JOINT CIRCULAIRE MAY 2MAY 2MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED.  CLAMP,PIPEOUTDATED.  CLAMP,PIPEOUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE  COLLIERUSE  COLLIERUSE THE  COLLIERTHE  COLLIERONLINE  COLLIERONLINE  COLLIER PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)2SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ONE WAY PIPING - ARTI.BOOM
TUYAUTERIE A SENS UNIQUE

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 7080

7080 - 420212-04621  PIPING,ONE WAY(ARTI)  TUYAUTERIE, PILOTE ; ONE WAY- D-

DS2016261  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS2016262  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

2180-1026D19  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 23

DX190W-3 7080 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

MAIN PIPING - ROTATING(ARTI. BOOM)
CONDUITES DE BATI PRINCIPAL

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 7130

7130 - 420212-04627  PIPING,MAIN;ROTATING;ARTI  TUYAUTERIE, PRINCIPAL ;ROTATION- D-

DS20111300  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 11

DS20111300  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 12

DX190W-3 7130 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARM PIPING - ARM 2.3m(QUICK CLAMP)
CONDUITES DE BALANCIER

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 7180

7180 - 420212-05475  PIPING,ARM;QUICK CLAMP  CONDUITES DE BALANCIER - D-

420207-01558  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 11

420207-01559  PIPE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  CONDUITE 12

DS20111048  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 13

S0508866  BOLT  BOULON 45

S5102503  WASHER  RONDELLE 46

K1004011  CLAMP;PIPE  COLLIER 47

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 68

DS2916007  PLUG  BAGUE D'ARRET 29

DS20111094  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 110

DX190W-3 7180 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Key No. Part No. Description Description Q'ty S.C Serial No.ICA
Replaceable part

Part No. Q'ty

ARTI BOOM PIPING - LOCK VALVE(ARM)
TUYAUTERIE DE PERCHE D'ARTI

DATE JUL.  05,  2012

1st EDITION
Serial No. ;  

Fig. 7230

7230 - 420212-03795  PIPING,ARTI BOOM  CONDUITES DE FLECHE - D-

400305-00114A  CYLINDER,ARM(LOCK VALVE)  VERIN DE BALANCIER 11

410114-00063  VALVE,LOCK;(L.H)  VANNE 1 1001 I 410114-00124 12 -1005

410114-00124  VALVE,LOCK;(L.H)  VANNE 1 1006-

S5110603  WASHER;SPRING  RONDELLE 83

2124-1084D2  CLIP;BAND  AGRAFE 154

S8000281  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 15

S2212366  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X35  BOULON 46

DS2232212  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 27

S8000111  O-RING  JOINT TORIQUE 28

S8030041  O-RING  JOINT CIRCULAIRE 59

DS2248004  ADAPTER  ADAPTEUR 110

DS0301066  NUT;HEX  ECROU 111

DS2805009  CLIP  AGRAFE 312

DS20131875  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 113

S2212766  BOLT;SOCKET M10X1.5X55  BOULON 414

DS2023733  HOSE ASSY,HYDRAULIC  TUYAU FLEXIBLE 115

DX190W-3 7230 - 2

(THIS (THIS PARTS PARTS BOOK BOOK IS IS IS IS IS IS IS IS FOR FOR REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   ONLY.   
PART NUMBERS AND AND AND AND SERAIL NUMBERS MAY MAY MAY MAY MAY BE  BE  BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS USE USE USE USE THE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

1.115-00126 4520 110
1.115-00127 4520 110
1.115-00128 4520 110
1.115-00129 4520 110
1.115-00131 4520 110
1.115-00134 4520 110
1.115-00135 4520 110
1.115-00204 4290 16

4300 16
4410 16
4420 16
4440 16
4450 16
4470 16
4480 16

1.120-00010 4250 18
1.120-00103 4570 630

4610 630
1.120-00107 4680 242
1.120-00108 4680 262
1.120-00109 4570 510

4610 510
1.120-00116 4580 10
1.120-00134 4540 130

4590 130
1.120-00139 4680 202
1.120-00140 4680 254
1.120-00142 4670 430
1.120-00165 4630 291

4630 311
1.120-00172 4630 410

4630 450
4680 46

1.120-00173 4680 341
1.120-00182 4630 371
1.121-00022 4540 570
1.121-00028 4240 17
1.123-00022 4250 17
1.123-00072 4530 740

4580 740
1.124-00104 4460 26

4490 26
1.124-00157 4290 38

4300 38
4410 35
4420 35
4440 38
4450 38
4470 35
4480 35

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

1.131-00035 4250 4
1.131-00048 4140 211
1.131-00091 4680 32
1.131-00110 4570 238

4610 238
1.131-00111 4680 140
1.138-00004 4240 15
1.148-00008 4680 130
1.148-00015 4140 206
1.180-00060 4680 342
1.180-00103 4630 372

4680 552
1.180-00130 4680 235
1.180-00131 4670 390
1.180-00132 4670 270
1.180-00135 4540 242

4540 252
4570 502
4590 242
4590 252
4610 502

1.180-00137 4630 212
1.180-00139 4680 62-5

4680 72-5
4680 82-5

1.180-00140 4680 62-6
4680 72-6
4680 82-6

1.180-00147 4620 140
4640 170

1.180-00148 4680 52-2
1.180-00274 4370 5

4380 5
1.180-00374 4570 210

4610 210
1.180-00475 4510 7-3
1.180-00528 4510 7-4
1.180-00538 4670 190
1.181-00009 2130 2-3
1.181-00055 4250 2
1.195-00022 4310 30

4430 30
1.216-00002 4660 350
1.222-00030 4640 70
1.222-00042 4640 50

4640 90
1.222-00043 4640 90
1.222-00052 4640 90
1.222-00053 4640 90
1.357-00003 4250 20

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

1.409-00084 4680 50
1.409-00101 4390 14

4400 14
1.412-00092 4140 207
1.420-00043 4680 62
1.420-00044 4680 72
1.420-00045 4680 82
1.420-00085 4680 52
1.420-00157 4550 430

4600 50
1.420-00158 4630 330

4630 340
1.425-00019 4570 258

4610 258
1.427-00014 4240 6
1.428-00008A 4370 8

4380 8
1.428-00235 4240 10
1.428-00241A 4510 7
1.429-00003 4250 16
1.430-00019 4510 2-1
1.430-00025 4250 14
1.430-00026 4680 224
1.430-00069 4680 380
1.471-00004 4680 110
1.519-00001 1300 201C

6160 2C
100201-00067B 6240 2
100201-00284 1380 7
100201-00421 1250 20
100201-00822 6990 16
100202-00003B 1480 12
100502-00037 4150 600
100502-00038 4150 601
100502-00039 4150 700
100502-00040 4150 701
100502-00044 4570 120

4610 120
100502-00132 4570 390

4610 390
100502-00133 4570 391

4610 390-1
100601-00007A 1620 57
100601-00013 1610 52

1620 52
100601-00014 1610 53

1620 53
100601-00022 1630 12
100601-00023 1610 3-2
100601-00024 1610 3-3

3

(THIS 35(THIS 35 PARTS PARTS PARTS 1.222-00053PARTS 1.222-00053PARTS BOOK 1.222-00053BOOK 1.222-00053 IS FOR 4640FOR 4640REFERENCE 4640REFERENCE 4640REFERENCE 90REFERENCE 90REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   100601-00023ONLY.   100601-00023
PART PART 35PART 35 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 1.357-00003NUMBERS 1.357-00003NUMBERS AND AND 1.357-00003AND 1.357-00003 SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 4250SERAIL 4250 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 20NUMBERS 20NUMBERS MAY MAY 100601-00024MAY 100601-00024BE  BE  100601-00024BE  100601-00024

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2120-2166D9 1620 100
6580 9

2120-2187 1930 8
1950 58

2120-2196D12 1810 38
2121-1251A 2110 18

2130 7
2121-1305 1120 59

1870 18
2121-1311D1 6500 13
2121-1311D2 1460 22

1480 16
1580 5
1610 36
1660 13
1760 13
6580 7
6620 5
7250 13

2121-1311D4 1630 38
6620 13

2121-1311D5 1560 4-5
2121-9007 1550 3
2122-1002D2 5140 13

5160 12
5220 2
5230 2
5310 2
5320 2
5330 2
5370 2

2123-1057D47 1730 30
2123-1107D4 1100 17
2123-2247 1630 2-12
2123-4030 1190 2
2124-1025D5 1260 18
2124-1026D2 7040 24
2124-1027D2 1790 4
2124-1084D2 6360 4

7230 4
2124-1340D5 2210 32

6660 30
6720 29

2124-1353D2 3150 15
7050 15

2124-1509D1 1890 4
1910 7
1920 6
6460 7
6470 7

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2124-1509D1 7240 7
2124-1607 1460 40

1540 50
2124-1689A 1630 2-11
2125-1095A 1540 23
2129-1008 1220 12
2129-1393 1220 4
2136-1362A 2240 26-5

6640 26-5
2142-9005 1630 10
2155-4019A 3120 3

6780 3
6840 3
7060 3

2155-4020B 3120 4
6780 4
6840 4
7060 4

2160-1004D26 1100 6
2160-1004D3 1100 5
2160-1004D58 1100 7
2160-1212 1900 4
2160-1213 1900 5
2160-1310 1600 74
2160-1336 6100 4F
2161-2487 1650 5
2172-9021 1630 2-9
2180-1026D19 1250 48

1260 48
1270 8
1270 93
1280 48
1280 95
1290 48
2180 30
2190 26
3140 10
6130 13
6140 33
6140 9
6150 1B
6180 10
6180 32
6190 1B
6220 7
6230 5
6240 17
6240 44
6800 4
6860 4

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

2180-1026D19 6990 27
6990 53
7040 19
7080 3
7090 2
7120 4
7160 4

2180-1026D2 1190 13
1260 85
1270 9
1270 92
1280 49
3140 11
3160 4
6240 45
6370 5
6380 6
6400 45
6790 3
6820 4
6850 4
6880 5
6990 28
6990 52
7040 18
7070 3
7160 5
7190 4

2180-1026D23 1240 33
1250 50
1260 50
1270 10
1410 18
2180 31
6990 29

2180-1026D28 1240 34
2180-1026D30 6300 7

6310 7
6830 7
6890 7
7150 7

2180-1026D33 1230 35
2180-1106BD4 2220 30

6670 30
2180-1106BD9 2240 14

6640 14
2180-1216D14 4680 52-1
2180-1217D11 6430 15A

7000 11A
7000 51A

13

(THIS 7(THIS 7 PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS BOOK IS FOR 6800FOR 6800REFERENCE 6800REFERENCE 6800REFERENCE 4REFERENCE 4REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   
PART PART 7PART 7 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 6860SERAIL 6860 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 4NUMBERS 4NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

420212-04655 7200 -
420212-04666 7000 -
420212-04667 6430 -
420212-04668 7260 -
420212-04672 6410 -
420212-04673 6390 -
420212-04677 1410 -
420212-04680 1390 -
420212-04840 2180 -
420212-04842 2190 -
420212-04843 2170 -
420212-04844 2160 -
420212-04845 2210 -
420212-04847 6720 -
420212-04849 6660 -
420212-05462 6800 -
420212-05464 6830 -
420212-05466 6810 -
420212-05468 6820 -
420212-05471 7120 -
420212-05473 7150 -
420212-05475 7180 -
420212-05477 7190 -
420212-05867 6850 -
420212-05868 6790 -
420212-05869 7070 -
420212-06112 1790 -
420212-06151 1160 -
420212-06168 6120 -
420212-06188 6650 -
420212-06189 2230 -
420212-06190 6680 -
420212-06191 2250 -
420212-07403 6740 -
420212-07419 1300 -

1310 -
1320 -
1330 -
1340 -

420214-00054A 030 6
420215-00010 006 17
420215-00019 006 10
420217-00023 030 10
420217-00050 030 9
420218-00118B 1230 1
420402-00283 4390 1
420402-00284 4400 1
420406-00117 039 21
420406-00119 039 20
420406-00168 041 12

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

420406-00606A 037 1
420406-00607 037 2
420406-00818 4460 1

4490 1
420406-00909 4290 1

4300 1
4410 1
4420 1

420406-00910 4310 1
4430 1

420406-00911 4320 1
420406-00913 4330 1
420406-00916 4350 1
420406-00917 4360 1
420406-00921 4440 1

4450 1
4470 1
4480 1

421-00021A 1310 3
4215-1003D4 1410 10
423-00202 1190 14
426-00059 1390 2D
426-00282 6450 2
426-00284B 6280 1
429-00005 4510 6-3
429-00020 4510 6-5
430201-00091 041 27

041 31
430201-00108 1380 31
430201-00110 1300 69
430201-00129 1310 68

1330 68
430201-00152 039 22
430201-00182 1300 70

2180 8
430201-00194 021 16
430201-00195 021 17
430201-00365 039 30

039 8
430201-00366 039 10
430201-00378 030 4
430201-00447 037 19
430201-00453 034 14
430201-00553 039 31
430201-00559 037 4
430201-00592 021 13
430201-00593 021 12
430201-00620A 1120 64
430201-00633 041 3
430205-00011 1500 1-6

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

430205-00023 4240 20
430208-00243 4240 23
430213-00207 6140 47

6180 47
430215-00096 027 4
430215-00155 4520 210
430215-00190 022 1F
430215-00226A 2200 2
430215-00599 4220 248

4500 248
430218-00046 1530 15
430220-00003 025 46
430221-00136 4310 32

4430 32
430221-00204 4140 102
430221-00488 4220 130

4500 130
430221-00489 4220 132

4500 132
430221-00490 4220 200

4500 200
430221-00495 4500 245
430221-00496 4500 207
430221-00669 4230 42
430221-00670 4230 51
430221-00671 4240 35
430223-00006 1310 65
430223-00011A 1310 66

1330 66
430225-00071A 6140 2
430225-00110 2160 13
430225-00142 1420 22
430230-00012 033 9
440-00237A 1460 20

1480 17
440205-00033 1930 95

1940 -
440207-00200 5120 1
440211-00038A 1130 1

1140 -
440211-00364 1140 1
440213-00120 1940 12
440213-00194 1930 -
440213-00195 1950 -
440301-00020 1140 9
450103-00180B 1200 1
450103-00253 1200 -
450105-00211C 1220 1
450105-00331 1220 -
452-00020 4140 309

23

(THIS 20(THIS 20 PARTS PARTS PARTS 430201-00633PARTS 430201-00633PARTS BOOK 430201-00633BOOK 430201-00633 IS FOR 041FOR 041REFERENCE 041REFERENCE 041REFERENCE 3REFERENCE 3REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   450105-00331ONLY.   450105-00331
PART PART 12PART 12 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 430205-00011NUMBERS 430205-00011NUMBERS AND AND 430205-00011AND 430205-00011 SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 1500SERAIL 1500 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 1-6NUMBERS 1-6NUMBERS MAY MAY 452-00020MAY 452-00020BE  BE  452-00020BE  452-00020

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



Fig No. Key No.Part No.

K1006530 5110 4
6120 1A

K1006572 1800 10
K1006586 5100 7
K1006663 6510 2
K1006899A 2240 27

6640 7
K1006931 7140 7
K1006933 1540 49

6580 6
K1006936 1620 58
K1006985 2110 17

2130 6
K1006995 1470 15
K1007044 1770 10
K1007119 1380 4
K1007383B 1410 1

4260 -
K1007896 1420 1
K1007957 1220 29
K1008167 5100 1-16
K1008335 1700 3-19

1710 2-19
K1008658 1730 12
K1008942 2110 22
K1009680 1260 4
K1009692A 1220 9
K1010065 6540 8
K1010144 1780 8

6110 8
K1010659 1320 67

1330 67
1340 316
6430 24
7000 20
7260 29

K1010769 1140 2
K1011000 5150 9

5170 10
5340 10

K1011002 5150 10
5170 11
5340 11

K1011384 1950 18B
K1011385 1950 94A
K1011388 1950 24A

1950 95A
K1011675A 1220 2
K1011743D6 5140 8

5160 9

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

K1012387C 3110 2
K1012662 2120 1-2

2120 2-2
6760 1-2
6760 2-2

K1012685A 1220 14
K1012849B 2170 1
K1012850B 2170 2
K1013020 6760 1
K1013021 6760 2
K1013022A 2120 1
K1013023A 2120 2
K1013099 2110 7
K1013213 1440 1
K1013754B 2160 2
K1013827 1180 2
K1013889 1430 2
K1014251 2160 20
K1014308A 2150 5

6750 5
K1014330B 6100 3
K1014521B 1720 6
K1014536 1720 4-2
K1014609A 1620 69
K1014983 2170 3
K1015404 7010 2
K1016086A 4340 -

6280 2
K1016092 1210 15
K1016167A 1100 19
K1017130 2150 2-2A

6110 7A
6750 1-2A
6750 2-2A

K1017302 5100 -
K1018022 6120 2
K1018595 1860 6
K1018618 2210 5

6660 3
6720 2

K1018619 2210 4
6660 4
6720 3

K1018694 2210 3
6720 4

K1018769A 2100 1-3
2240 28
6630 4
6710 3
6730 4

Fig No. Key No.Part No.

K1018780B 2240 20
6640 20

K1023854 6250 3
K1024676 6770 1
K1024677 6770 2
K1024678 6770 1B

6770 2B
K1025213 2130 2
K1025252 6990 33
K1025447 1110 1-2
K1026121A 1610 45
K1026455 5270 1
K1026510 1540 74
K1026566 6500 18

6530 10
K1026710 2240 26-4

6640 26-4
K1026736 1240 7
K1029152 1400 4
K1029257 1220 14B

5110 22
K1029263B 2130 10
K1029838 1560 4-2
K1030442A 1560 4
K1030700 6490 4
K1036439 2210 20
K1038006A 3130 2

6900 2
6910 2
6920 2
6930 2
6940 2
6950 2

K1038409 1130 4
K1038805 1790 1
K1038920 1700 3-6
K1039869B 1700 3-23
K1040074A 2130 1
K1040599 2110 23
K1040606 1560 11

1760 16
7250 16

K1041645 1580 1
1760 8
7250 8

K1042074A 5150 13
5170 7
5340 7

K1043185 2220 16
6670 16

33

(THIS 8(THIS 8 PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS BOOK IS FOR 6710FOR 6710REFERENCE 6710REFERENCE 6710REFERENCE 3REFERENCE 3REFERENCE REFERENCE REFERENCE ONLY.   K1043185ONLY.   K1043185
PART PART 9PART 9 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS AND AND SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL SERAIL 6730SERAIL 6730 NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS NUMBERS 4NUMBERS 4NUMBERS MAY MAY BE  BE  

OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. OUTDATED. ALWAYS ALWAYS USE USE THE THE THE ONLINE ONLINE ONLINE PARTS PARTS PARTS PARTS SYSTEM)SYSTEM)



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Doosan+DX190W+3+Excavator+Shop+Manual+950106

